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Race 1 Albany Stakes (Fillies' Group 3) 6f UK: 2:30 pm
Prize $119,552. 1st $71,946. 2nd $27,212. 3rd $13,600. 4th $6,794. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 11:30 pm
NT: 11:00 pm

SA: 11:00 pm

WA: 9:30 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Anadora (GB) A Kirby K'ARyan 731 2:1-0-1 $8,611 50% 100% 7 126
2. Cachet (IRE) Nicola Currie G Boughey 51 1:1-0-0 $7.834 100% 100% 8 126
3. Elliptic (IRE) G M Ryan Donnacha O'Brien 621 2:1-1-0 $21,331 50% 100% 3 126
4. El Maga (IRE) Rowan Scott Phillip Makin 01 1:1-0-0 $5733 100% 100% 10 126
5. Eve Lodge (GB) J P Spencer C Fellowes x13 2:1-0-1 $7,931 50% 100% 13 126
6. Flotus (IRE) L Dettori S & E Crisford 01 1:1-0-0 $8,899 100% 100% 5 126
7. Gypsy Lady (GB) Hollie Doyle Miss Gay Kelleway 0137 3:1-0-1 $7915 33% 67% 15 126
8. Hellomydarlin (IRE) D Tudhope G Boughey 01 1:1-0-0 $7,959 100% 100% 9 126
9. Hello You (IRE) James Doyle R M Beckett 21 1:1-0-0 $5230 100% 100% 6 126
10. Lady Ayresome (IRE) T Eaves K A Ryan 9115 3:2-0-0 $29521 67% 67% 4 126
11. Oscula (IRE) Mark Crehan G Boughey 3113 3:2-0-1 $49,103 67% 100% 12 126
12. Prettiest (USA) R L Moore A P O'Brien x1 1:1-0-0 $14,705 100% 100% 11 126
13. Sandrine (GB) David Probert A M Balding 11 1:1-0-0 $5723 100% 100% 2 126
14. Sows (IRE) S M Levey R Hannon 01 1:1-0-0 $5732 100% 100% 1 126
15. Sunstrike (IRE) QOisin Murphy J &T Gosden 814 2:1-0-0 $5238 50% 50% 14 126

Race 1 Albany Stakes (Fillies' Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ANADORA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Havana Gold Dam Keladora
Breeder Unknown

Owners Chh Racing

Colours Beige, maroon striped sleeves

Race Details
70f15 ROYA Fril8un21l 6fCl1
30f7 NEWM Sat15May21 6f CLANv
1of7 NEWC Fri2Apr21  5fCL4
. o A CACHET
2 year old b unknown
Sire Aclaim Dam Poyle Sophie
Breeder Unknown
Owners Highclere T'bred Racing - Wild Flower
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue
Race Details
50f15 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCl1
l1of7 NEWM Sat15May21 6f CL4ANv
2 year old b unknown
Sire Caravaggio Dam Aqua De Vida
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs A M O'Brien
Colours Orange, royal blue hoop and armlets
Race Details
6of15 ROYA Fril8un2l 6fCll
20f6  CURR Wed 2Jun21 6fCL
10of13 TIPP  Tue 20Apr21 5fCLMd

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Bougainvilia
Breeder Unknown

Owners SYPS (UK) Ltd

Colours Royal blue, dark blue cross of lorraine and sleeves

Race Details
11 of 15 ROYA  Fri 18Jun2l

1of12 REDC Tue ljun2l

6f Cl1
6f CL5Md

Track
Good

Good
Synth

cap

Track
Good

Good

Track
Good

Soft
Soft

Track
Good

Good

Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 7
Jockey A Kirby 126.0kg Prizemoney $8,611
Win Range 1006m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09-|(t))0 7 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
K Stott 09]%6 4 15/2 Cachet 09-00 st-lbs 6.25L 1:14.36
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-00 4 13/2 Anadora 09-00 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:00.69
st-Ibs
Trainer G Boughey Barrier 8
Jockey Nicola Currie 126.0kg Prizemoney $7,834
Win Range 1207m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N Currie 09—|(t))0 8 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
N Currie 09-00 6  4/1 Cachet 09-00 st-lbs 5.50L 1:14.36
st-Ibs
Trainer Donnacha 0'Brien Barrier 3
Jockey G M Ryan 126.0kg Prizemoney $21,331
Win Range 1006m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G M Ryan 09-|(t))0 3 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
G M Ryan 09-|(t))4 6 7/4 Dr Zempf 09-04 st-lbs 2.25L 1:14.92
st-Ibs
G M Ryan 09-02 14  3/1 Elliptic 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:27.
st-Ibs
Trainer Phillip Makin Barrier 10
Jockey Rowan Scott 126.0kg Prizemoney $5,733
Win Range 1204m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Scott 09-|([J)0 10 Sandrine 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Scott 08-&)2 3 17/2 El Maga 08-12 st-lbs 0.20L 1:11.84
st-Ibs
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J]{ Bl EvE LoDGE

2 year old b unknown
Sire Ardad Dam Sandy Times
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $7,931
W&P% 50-100

Trainer C Fellowes
Jockey J P Spencer 126.0kg
Win Range 1003m

Owners Mathis Stables Lic Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Silver, black panel, black stripes on sleeves, black cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good  J P Spencer 09-|(t))0 13 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
15 st-lbs
l1of5 LING Sat22May21 5fCL5Nv Soft J P Spencer 09-|(t))0 4 4/7 Eve Lodge 09-00 st-lbs 1.50L 1:01.67
st-lbs
30f8 ASCO Fri7May2l  5fCL4Md Soft  J P Spencer 09-|(t))0 3 10/1 Get Ahead 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:04.13
st-lbs
Y n Trainer S & E Crisford Barrier 5
FLOTUS Jockey L Dettori 126.0kg Prizemoney $8,899
2 year old b unknown . Win Range 1207m W&P% 100-100
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Floriade
Breeder Unknown 1.0 10 1.0 0-()-
Owners J-e Dubois, B Kwok, E Babington Et Al :a ree(; (} (1) 8 0 22 I\Iclltl(;.sOZ(.)l 00 0 ;Stﬂuﬁll'olg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Royal blue, royal blue and yellow quartered cap i L=V 0o@ B:0-L- ort L4 cavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
13 0of 15 ROYA  Fri18Jun21l  6fCl1 Good L Dettori 09—|g0 5 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
l1of7 GOOD Sat22May21 6f CLAMd Soft S D Sousa 09—|g0 4 7/4 Flotus 09-00 st-lbs 4.75L 1:15.82
st-lbs
/ | | o Trainer Miss Gay Kelleway Barrier 15
L4 [‘\\ GYPSY I'ADY Jockey Hollie Doyle 126.0kg Prizemoney $7,915
2 year old ch unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 33-67
Sire Mayson Dam Reveille
Breeder Unknown Career 31-0-1 12 Mths41-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Oumers Mr Jim Smith Frm00-0-0  Good 1000 Soft10-0-1  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Yellow, grey braces frim B:0-U- 0od 1L-0- ort LU €avy UY-L-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
150f 15 ROYA  Fri18Jun2l 6fCl1 Good  H Doyle 09-|(t))0 15 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
1of13 CHEL Thu3Jun2l 6f CL5Md Synth L Morris O9-|(t))0 9 28/1 Gypsy Lady 09-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:12.44
st-Ibs
30f4  WIND Mon 17May21 6f CL4Nv Soft D E Hogan 09-|(t))0 3 33/1 Cashew 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:17.4
st-Ibs
70f7 BRIG  Wed 28Apr21 5f 60y CL5Md Good L Morris 09-|(t))0 4 20/1 Robjon 09-05 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:02.12
st-Ibs
/ hd n Trainer G Boughey Barrier 9
m H ELLOMYDARLI N Jockey D Tudhope 126.0kg Prizemoney $7,959

2 year old b unknown
Sire Galileo Gold Dam Speed Freak
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1207m W&P% 100-100

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 48 Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours WHITE, BLACK seams, WHITE sleeves, BLACK stars, RED cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
12 of 15 ROYA  Fri18Jun21  6fCl1 Good D Tudhope 09-|([))0 9 Sandrine 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
1of1l GOOD FrillJun21  6f CL4AMd Good M Crehan 08-&)2 5  7/1 Hellomydarlin 08-12 st-lbs 0.30L 1:12.35
st-Ibs
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U ] HELLO YOU

2 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Lucrece
Breeder Unknown

Owners Amo Racing Limited
Colours Violet, white quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f15 ROYA Fril8Jun21 6fCl1 Good
10f10 WOLV Mon 24May21 6f 20y CL5Nv Synth

S=° FT] LADY AYRESOME

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodi Bear Dam Omanome

Breeder Unknown

Owners Riverside Racing Syndicate

Colours Red, white hoop, white sleeves, red armlets

Race Details Track
90f15 ROYA Fril8un21l 6fCll Good
1of10 BEVE Sat29May2l 5fCL2 Soft

10f10 BEVE Thu22Apr21 5f CL5Nv Good
50f11 REDC Mon 12Apr21 5f CL5Nv Good

JJF [ oscuta

2 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Gold Dam Bisous Y Besos
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 20

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Race Details Track
30f15 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good
1of10 EPSO Fri4Jun2l  6f CL2 Good
10of9 BRIG Mon 24May21 6f CL5Md Good
30f10 KEMP Wed 19May21 6f CL5Nv Synth

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Alice Springs

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Tabor/d Smith/mrs J Magnier/westerbe

Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good
15
10of9 NAVA Sun30May21 5f162y CLMd Soft

Trainer R M Beckett
Jockey James Doyle 126.0kg
Win Range 1225m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $5,230
W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09-|(t))0 6 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-00 7  5/1Hello You 09-00 st-lbs 6.50L 1:13.83
st-Ibs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 4
Jockey T Eaves 126.0kg Prizemoney $29,521

Win Range 1006m W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Eaves 09—|g0 4 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
K Stott 09—|g0 11 11/2 Lady Ayresome 09-00 st-lbs 0.75L 1:05.16
st-lbs
K Stott 09—|g0 3 11/4 Lady Ayresome 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:05.19
st-lbs
K Stott 08-12 5  7/2 Instinction 09-00 st-bs 3.75L 1:00.87
st-lbs
Trainer G Boughey Barrier 12
Jockey Mark Crehan 126.0kg Prizemoney $49,103

Win Range 1202m - 1210m W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-2  1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Crehan 09-|(t))0 12 Sandrine 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M Crehan O9-|(t))0 2 15/2 Oscula 09-00 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:12.2
st-Ibs
M Crehan O9-|(t))0 3 5/2 Oscula 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 1:12.49
st-Ibs
M Crehan 09-00 4  9/2 Sandrine 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 1:12.47
st-Ibs
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 11
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $14,705
Win Range 1154m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|([))0 1 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J A Heffernan 09-|([))2 5  5/2 Prettiest 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L 1:15.02
st-Ibs
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/=" [E] SANDRINE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Bobby's Kitten Dam Seychelloise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss K Rausing

Colours White, emerald green hoops, white sleeves and cap

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $5,723
W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of15 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good D Probert 09-|(t))0 2 $17 Sandrine 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
10f10 KEMP Wed 19May21 6f CL5Nv Synth D Probert 09-|(t))0 7 11/2 Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:12.47
st-Ibs
SOWS Trainer R Hannon Barrier 1
Jockey S M Levey 126.0kg Prizemoney $5,732

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Zvarkhova

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Martin Hughes

Colours Purple and white diamonds, purple sleeves

Win Range 1013m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
14 of 15 ROYA  Fri18Jun21l  6fCl1 Good  SM Levey 09—|(t))0 1 Sandrine 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
1of11 NOTT Wed 2Jun21 5fCL5Md Good T H Hansen 09—|(t))0 8  16/1 Sows 09-00 st-Ibs 0.20L 0:58.3
st-lbs
SUNSTRI KE Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 14
Jockey Oisin Murphy 126.0kg Prizemoney $5,238
2 year old b unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 50-50
Sire Dark Angel Dam Extricate
Breeder Unknown Career 21-0-0 12 Mths31-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Owners Qatar Racing Limited Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Claret, gold braid, claret sleeves, claret cap, gold tassel irm 9:0-0- ?0 YT ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
8of15 ROYA Fril8lun2l 6fCll Good
1of9 KEMP Wed 2Jun2l 6f CL5Md Synth
40f10 WOLV Mon 24May?21 6f 20y CL5Nv Synth

OMurphy 0900 14
OMurphy 0900 1
OMurphy 0900 3

Wgt Br. Winner

Sandrine 09-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

5/2 Sunstrike 09-00 st-lbs L 1:14.17
st-lbs

7/2 Hello You 09-00 st-bs 9.00L 1:13.83
st-lbs
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Race 2 King Edward VII Stakes (Group 2) 1m 4f UK: 3:05 pm

Prize $318,918. 1st $183,857. 2nd $69,704. 3rd $34,885. 4th $17,377. 5th $8,720. 6th $4,375. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:05 am
NT: 11:35 pm

SA: 11:35 pm

WA: 10:05 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gear Up (IRE) James Doyle M Johnston x05s1411 6:3-0-0 $48294 50% 50% 1 129
2. Alenquer (FR) Tom Marquand W J Haggas 11s21 3:2-1-0 $61,282 67% 100% 3 126
3. Belloccio (FR) S De Sousa D Menuisier x85s11 4:2-0-0 $9,160 50% 50% 2 126
SCRATCHED

5. Tasman Bay (FR) David Probert Sir M Todd 2231s6 4:1-1-1 $24131 25% 75% 8 126
6. The Mediterranean (IRE) R L Moore A P O'Brien x21s7 3:1-1-0 $23,028 33% 67% 7 126
7. Title (IRE) David Egan R Varian 31252 3:1-2-0 $17,224 33% 100% 4 126
SCRATCHED

Race 2 King Edward VII Stakes (Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" |3 GEAR UP

3 year old b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Gearanai

Breeder Unknown

Owners Teme Valley

Colours Maroon, yellow hoops, maroon sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 6 ROYA Fri18un2l 1m4fCll Good  J Doyle
10 of 11 EPSO  Sat5Jun2l  1m4fCL1 Soft

50f10 YORK Thu13May21 1m 2f 56y CL1 Good

l1of8 SAIN  Sat240ct20 1m2fCL1 J Doyle
4of 5 NEWM Sat 265ep20 1m CL1 Good

J [ [ ALENQUER
3 year old b unknown
Sire Adlerflug Dam Wild Blossom

Breeder Unknown
Owners M M Stables

Colours Light blue, light blue and black diabolo on sleeves, light blue cap, black

star

Race Details Track  Jockey
lof6 ROYA Fril8un2l 1m4fCll Good

1of10 SAND Fri23Apr21 1m2fCL1 Good

20f6  HAYD Sat5Sep20  1m 0f 37y CL1 Soft

1of11 NEWB Sun16Aug20 7fCL5Md Soft

" [ BELLOCCIO

3 year old ro unknown

Sire Belardo Dam Three Cards

Breeder Unknown

Owners All For One Racing

Colours Royal blue, beige cross of lorraine, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPL of 6 ROYA  Fri18Jun21  1m4fCl1 Good

80f10 YORK Thu 13May2l 1m 2f56y CL1 Good D Egan
50f10 SAND Fri23Apr21 1m 2fCL1 Good D Egan
1of9 TOUL Wed11Nov20 1m CL Soft

1of12 SALl  Thu1Oct20 1m CLANv Soft D Egan

B A Curtis 09-00 2

F Norton

S D Sousa 09-00 2

O Peslier

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $48,294
W&P% 50-50

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey James Doyle 129.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 2000m

Career 6:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-03 1

Alenquer 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

B A Curtis 09-00 6 50/1 Adayar 09-00 st-Ibs 21.00L 2:36.85

st-Ibs
6/1 Hurricane Lane 09-00 st-Ibs 5.50L 2:10.06

st-Ibs
08-13 Gear Up 08-13 st-lbs L 2:21.99
st-Ibs
09-00 4 11/2 New Mandate 09-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:37.86
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 3
Jockey Tom Marquand 126.0kg Prizemoney $61,282

Win Range 1408m - 2406m W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 43-1-0 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

TMarquand  09-00 3 $2.62 Alenquer 09-00 st-lbs L

st-lbs

TMarquand  09-01 9  25/1 Alenquer 09-01 st-lbs 0.50L 2:12.13

st-Ibs

TMarquand  09-02 4 15/8 Fancy Man 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 1:48.01

st-Ibs

TMarquand  09-05 7 13/2 Alenquer 09-05 st-lbs 2.75L 1:27.76

st-Ibs
Trainer D Menuisier Barrier 2
Jockey S De Sousa 126.0kg Prizemoney $9,160

Win Range 1599m - 1609m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Alenquer 09-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-00 9 40/1 Hurricane Lane 09-00 st-Ibs 11.00L
st-Ibs 2:10.06

09—|(l))1 4 12/1 Alenquer 09-01 st-lbs 8.50L 2:12.13
st-1bs

08-13 Belloccio 08-13 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:38.
st-Ibs

09—|(l))5 11 11/1 Belloccio 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:46.93
st-1bs
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" |3 TASMAN BAY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Le Havre Dam Purely Priceless

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sir Peter Vela

Colours Royal blue, white hoops, grey sleeves, royal blue and white quartered cap

Trainer Sir M Todd
Jockey David Probert 126.0kg
Win Range 1614m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $24,131
W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f6  ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1m4fCil Good D Probert 09-|(t))0 8 Alenquer 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
20f5 NEWM Sat15May2l 1m 2fCL1 Good D Probert 09-|(t))3 4 5/1 John Leeper 09-03 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:09.53
st-Ibs
30f 7  NEWB Fril6Apr2l 1m2fCL3 Good D Probert 09-|(t))4 5 16/1 Hurricane Lane 09-04 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:10.49
st-Ibs
1of7 NEWC Fri26Mar21  1m CL5Nv Synth D Probert 08]%)1 5 9/2 Tasman Bay 08-11 st-lbs 3.50L 1:43.5
st-Ibs
60of 14 NEWB Fri230ct20  1m CL4Nv Heavy D Probert 09-|(t))5 5 28/1 Aleas 09-05 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:49.25
st-Ibs
n THE MEDITERRANEAN Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 7
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $23,028
3 year old ch unknown Win Range 2414m W&P% 33-67
Sire Galileo Dam Flashy Wings
Breeder Unknown 1. 1. 1.0 1.
Owners Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab g.areeor.g.(l) (1) 0 EZ I\ICIItI21.514.1101 0 ;Stftuo%z'()lg 0 ﬁnd Up1.1600100
Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap i LH-U- oog ~.l-L- oft Uv=4- cavy LU
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 6 ROYA Fri18Jun2l 1m4fClIl Good R L Moore 09]%0 7 Alenquer 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
20f8 LEOP Thu3Jun2l 1m4fCLl Good  J A Heffernan 09]%5 1 7/4 Fernando Vichi 09-05 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:35.38
st-lbs
10f18 LEOP Sun9May2l 1m 4f CLMd Good R L Moore 09]%7 10 10/32T3P;ge~21|\llediterranean 09-07 st-lbs 1.25L
st-lbs :36.
70f17 CURR Mon 2Nov20 7fCLMd Heavy CT Keane 09]%5 7 8/11A3r3‘(g£o Toscanini 09-05 st-lbs 7.75L
st-lbs :33.
/d TITI.E Trainer R Varian Barrier 4
U Jockey David Egan 126.0kg Prizemoney $17,224

3 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Danehill's Dream

Breeder Unknown

Owners Highclere Thred Racing-charles Church
Colours Light blue, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f6 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1m4fCil Good D Egan
10f10 YARM Fri 28May21 1m 3f 104y CL4Md Good D Egan
20f10 NEWB Sun18Apr21 1m 3fCL3Md Good D Egan
20f14 NEWB Fri230ct20  1m CL4Nv Heavy D Egan

Win Range 2308m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-2-0 12 Mths 41-2-1 1stUp 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 41-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 4 Alenquer 09-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-05 3 15/8 Title 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:28.6
st-Ibs

09-|(l))5 2 evens Glen Savage 09-05 st-lbs L 2:20.25
st-Ibs

09-05 1 12/1 Aleas 09-05 st-lbs 0.30L 1:49.25
st-Ibs
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Race 3 Commonwealth Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series) 6f

UK: 3:40 pm

Prize $643,728. 1st $371,107. 2nd $140,695. 3rd $70,413. 4th $35,076. 5th $17,603. 6th $8,834.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. A Case Of You (IRE)

3. Dragon Symbol (GB)

4, Fivethousandtoone
(IRE)

5. Jumby (IRE)
6. Laws Of Indices (IRE)
1. Lipizzaner (USA)

9. Mighty Gurkha (IRE)

12. The Lir Jet (IRE)

13. Campanelle (IRE)
14. Dandalla (IRE)

15. Happy Romance (IRE)

16. Isabella Giles (IRE)

17. Measure Of Magic
(IRE)

19. Mooneista (IRE)

21. Suesa (IRE)

Jockey
R P Whelan

QOisin Murphy
S De Sousa

Charles Bishop
C D Hayes
R L Moore

Hollie Doyle

Cieren Fallon
L Dettori

B A Curtis

S M Levey
James Doyle
Ben Coen

W M Lordan

W Buick

Trainer
A McGuinness

A Watson
A M Balding

Eve Johnson Houghton
K'J Condon
AP O'Brien

A Watson

M LW Bell
Wesley Ward
KR Burke

R Hannon

C G Cox

J P Murtagh

J Davison

Francois Rohaut

Last 10
x101s113

121111
xs7212

x13s341
x45s374119
x63s41261s

x42s120016

x03s753211
25451511
X67s5s111
x510s41115
x636591141
3115337311

x212351325

x11s11

Career
6:4-0-1

54-1-0
4:1-2-0

5:2-0-2
8:2-0-1
10:2-3-1

11:3-3-0

8:2-1-2
4:3-0-0
6:3-0-0
10:5-0-0
9:4-0-1
9:4-0-3

11:2-5-2

44-0-0

Prize
$134,076

$87,863
$32,511

$45,130
$101,884
$71,206

$121,416

$104,304
$53,479
$97,421
$385,439
$144,642
$141,629

$142,367

$0 100% 100%

Race 3 Commonwealth Cup (Group 1) (British Champions Series): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:40 am
QLD: 12:40 am

NT: 12:10 am

SA:12:10 am

WA: 10:40 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
67% 83% 15 126

SCRATCHED
80% 100% 18 126
25% 75% 2 126

40% 80% 11 126
25% 38% 13 126
20% 60% 12 126
SCRATCHED

9 126
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
25% 63% 5 126
5% 75% 14 123
50% 50% 21 123
50% 50% 7 123
4% 56% 10 123
4% 78% 16 123

27%  55%

SCRATCHED

1 123
SCRATCHED

8 123

18%  82%
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A CASE OF YOU

3 year old b unknown

Sire Hot Streak Dam Karjera
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Devlin
Colours Grey, orange disc

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $134,076
W&P% 67-83

Trainer A McGuinness
Jockey R P Whelan 126.0kg
Win Range 1193m - 1408m

Career 6:4-0-1 12 Mths 7:4-0-1  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:3-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good R P Whelan 09-|(t))0 15 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L

15 st-lbs

10f9 NAAS Sun16May2l 6fCL1 Soft R P Whelan 09-|(t))5 9 7/2 A Case Of You 09-05 st-lbs L 1:13.69
st-Ibs

12 0f 12 LEOP  Sun 11Apr21 7fCL1 Good R P Whelan 09-|(t))5 8  9/4 Poetic Flare 09-05 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:28.2
st-Ibs

10of9 DUND Fril9Mar21 6fCL Synth R P Whelan 09]%)0 3 10/11 A Case Of You 09-10 st-lbs 3.75L 1:13.54
st-Ibs

10f10 CURR Sun110ct20 6f 63y CL1 Soft G F Carroll 09-|(t))5 7 6/1 A Case Of You 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 1:22.14
st-Ibs

n DRAGON SYM BOL Trainer A Watson Barrier 18
Jockey Oisin Murphy 126.0kg Prizemoney $87,863

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Cable Bay Dam Arcamist
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Yoshiro Kubota

Colours Turquoise, yellow shoulders, royal blue sleeves, turquoise & royal blue

quartered cap, yellow star

Win Range 1012m - 1225m W&P% 80-100

Career 5:4-1-0 12 Mths 6:5-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of15 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCIl Good O Murphy 09-|(t))0 18 $5 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
20f10 HAYD Sat22May21 6f CL1 Heavy A J Mcnamara 09-|(t))0 11 9/2 Rohaan 09-00 st-lbs L 1:18.15
st-Ibs
l1of5 HAMI Sun2May2l 5fCL2 Good  AJ Mcnamara 09-|(t))9 1 11/8 Dragon Symbol 09-09 st-lbs 3.25L 0:59.04
st-Ibs
lof4 KEMP Fri9Apr21  6f CL4Hcp Synth O Murphy 09-|(t))7 1 8/13 Dragon Symbol 09-07 st-lbs 5.00L 1:11.59
st-Ibs
1of12 NEWC Thu1llMar2l 6f CL5Nv Synth  H Doyle 09-|(t))7 7 1/4 Dragon Symbol 09-07 st-lbs 4.00L 1:14.07
st-Ibs
e Trainer A M Balding Barrier 2
H n FIVETHOUSANDTOONE Jockey S De Sousa 126.0kg Prizemoney $32,511
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 25-75
Sire Frankel Dam Promised Money
grﬁgfsrlgﬂsngmer Racing Co L1d Career41-2-0 12 Mths5:12-0 1stUp1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good S D Sousa 09-00 2 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-Ibs L

%Sof 14 NEWM Sat100ct20 7fCL1 Soft S D Sousa (E:[?:(Ei 4 9/11§2’[5!\2/I4ark's Basilica 09-01 st-Ibs 4.50L
20f8 NEWB Sat19Sep20 6f CL1 Good S D Sousa 09-01 4  5/2 Alkumait 09-01 st-lbs 0.75L 1:09.7
10of9 NEWC Thu3Sep20 6f CL5Nv Synth S D Sousa (E:[?:(Eé 8 1/21I::1i\3/§’ghousandtoone 09-05 st-Ibs 4.00L
20f12 WIND Mon 17Aug20 6f CL5Md Soft S D Sousa 09-05 8  5/6 Bahrain Pride 09-05 st-lbs 0.75L 1:14.81

st-Ibs
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I Jumsy

3 year old b unknown
Sire New Bay Dam Sound Of Guns
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $45,130
W&P% 40-80

Trainer Eve Johnson Houghton
Jockey Charles Bishop 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Owners Anthony Pye-jeary And David lan Career 5:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:2-0-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Maroon, light blue chevron Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 4:2-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good  CBishop 09-|(t))0 1 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
1of14 NEWM Sat15May21 6f CL2Hcp Good W Buick 09-|(t))4 12 11/4 Jumby 09-04 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:12.75
st-Ibs
30f9 NEWM Thu 15Apr21 6f CL2Hcp Good  CBishop 09-|(t))7 5  4/1 Creative Force 09-01 st-lbs 2.75L 1:12.41
st-lbs
30f5 NEWB Fri18Sep20 1mCL2 Good  CBishop 08]%)2 4 5/1Yibir 08-12 st-lbs 1.50L 1:37.66
st-Ibs
4o0f6 NEWB Sat15Aug20 7fCL1 Soft C Bishop 09-|(t))1 7 9/2 Saint Lawrence 09-01 st-lbs 2.00L 1:27.36
st-lbs
I‘;t—h‘lmp n Trainer K J Condon Barrier 13
~ F LAWS OF IN DICES Jockey C D Hayes 126.0kg Prizemoney $101,884
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1156m - 1207m W&P% 25-38
Sire Power Dam Sampers
Breeder Unknown Career82-0-1 12 Mths 92-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Quners Miss C R Holmes Firm 00-0-0  Good 3:0-0-0  Soft42-0-0  Heavy 10-0-1
Colours White, emerald green epaulets and armlets, emerald green and white irm U:U-U- 000 5.0-U- Ot &.2-U- eavy L.U-U-
striped cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCIl Good  CD Hayes 09-|(t))0 13 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
40f9 NAAS Sun16May21 6f CL1 Soft W J Lee 09-|(t))8 7 8/1 A Case Of You 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:13.69
st-Ibs
50f12 LEOP Sun1lApr21 7fCL1 Good W/ Lee 09-|(t))8 6 22/1 Poetic Flare 09-05 st-lbs 2.50L 1:28.2
st-lbs
30f6  PARI  Sun4Oct20 7fCL Heavy W Lee 08]%)3 Sealiway 08-13 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:23.49
st-Ibs
70f10 CURR Sun13Sep20 7f CLINHF Good W/ Lee 09-|(t))5 5 18/1 Thunder Moon 09-05 st-lbs 5.75L 1:28.53
st-lbs
I.I PIZZAN ER Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 12
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $71,206
3 yearold b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1209m W&P% 20-60
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Irish Lights
Breeder Unknown 9.2, 9.9, 1.9, 0.
Owners Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni (Fia ree(; (} %203 ! (152 IV(IitI;.sOl;) i 21 ;stﬂU4?14.1102 1 ﬁnd Up2.31.01000
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap frm D007 000 4L=1- ortaL-L cavy £..-L-
Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good R L Moore 09—|(l))0 12 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-Ibs L
15 st-lbs
60of9 NAAS Sun16May2l 6f CL1 Soft R L Moore 09—|(l))5 4 5/2 A Case Of You 09-05 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:13.69
st-Ibs
30f9 NAVA Sun25Apr21 5f164y CL1 Good R L Moore 09—|(l))5 4 6/51|\{I§gg,ure Of Magic 09-00 st-Ibs 2.25L
st-Ibs L3
40f 14 KEEN  Fri6Nov20  5f 110y CL Good R L Moore 08]%)0 14/1 Golden Pal 08-10 st-lbs 3.50L 1:02.82
st-Ibs
l1of6 DONC Sat240ct20 6fCL1 Heavy R L Moore 09—|(l))1 4 10/3 Lipizzaner 09-01 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:15.45
st-Ibs
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EJ MIGHTY GURKHA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sepoy Dam Royal Debt

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mohammed Rashid

Colours Royal blue, white disc, royal blue sleeves, white spots

Race Details Track

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good

111501‘8 ASCO  Wed 28Apr21 6f CL1 Good

20f10 LING  Fri2Apr2l  6fCL2 Synth

lof5 KEMP Mon 25Jan21 6f CL2 Synth

20f7 WOLV Sat5Dec20  6f 20y CL2 Synth
THE LIR JET

3 year old b unknown

Sire Prince Of Lir Dam Paper Dreams

Breeder Unknown

Owners Qatar Racing Ltd & Racehorseclub Com

Jockey
H Doyle

H Doyle
H Doyle
H Doyle
H Doyle

Colours Navy and yellow diamonds, maroon triple diamond, orange collar and

cuffs

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCl1 Good
15

10 of 10 HAYD Sat 22May21 6f CL1 Heavy
30f11 NEWB Sun18Apr21 7fCL1 Good
70f14 KEEN Fri6Nov20 1mCL Good
50f8 NEWM Sat26Sep20 6f CL1 Good

/M EE] CAMPANELLE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Janina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Stonestreet Stables LLC

Colours Yellow, maroon chevron, yellow sleeves, maroon seams

Race Details Track
20f15 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCl1 Good
40f 14 KEEN Fri6Nov20 1ImCL Good
1of9 DEAU Sun23Aug20 6fCL Soft

10f18 ROYA Sat20Jun20 5fCL1 Good
1of11 GULF Sun31May20 5fCLMd Good

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $121,416
W&P% 27-55

Trainer A Watson
Jockey Hollie Doyle 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1208m

Career 11:3-3-0 12 Mths 12:3-3-0 1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:2-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(t))0 9 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
09-|(t))1 6  16/1 Rohaan 09-01 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:13.67
st-Ibs
09-|(t))5 7 5/1 Diligent Harry 09-05 st-lbs 2.00L 1:11.32
st-Ibs
09-|(t))7 6  11/4 Mighty Gurkha 09-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:11.82
st-Ibs
09-09 4  7/2 Victory Heights 09-02 st-lbs L 1:13.42
st-lbs
Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 5
Jockey Cieren Fallon 126.0kg Prizemoney $104,304

Win Range 1006m - 1044m W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-1-2 12 Miths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 09-|(t))0 5 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
O Murphy 09-|(t))0 5 9/2 Rohaan 09-00 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:18.15
st-lbs
O Murphy 09-|(t))0 11 12/1 Chindit 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:23.98
st-Ibs
O Murphy 08]%)0 60/1 Fire At Will 08-10 st-lbs 7.25L 1:35.81
st-lbs
O Murphy 09-|(t))0 6 16/1 Supremacy 09-00 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:09.73
st-lbs
Trainer Wesley Ward Barrier 14
Jockey L Dettori 123.0kg Prizemoney $53,479

Jockey
L Dettori

L Dettori
L Dettori
L Dettori

N Juarez

Win Range 1006m - 1200m W&P% 75-75

Career 4:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08]%)1 14 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

08—&)0 9/2 Aunt Pearl 08-10 st-lbs 4.75L 1:35.71
st-Ibs

08-10 Campanelle 08-10 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:11.8
st-Ibs

09—|(l))0 1 9/2 Campanelle 09-00 st-lbs 0.75L 1:00.18
st-Ibs

08-03 2/1 Campanelle 08-03 st-Ibs L 0:55.66
st-lbs
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{TF I DANDALLA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Dandy Man Dam Chellalla
Breeder Unknown

Trainer K R Burke
Jockey B A Curtis 123.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Barrier 21
Prizemoney $97,421
W&P% 50-50

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 28 & E Burke C.areer. 6:3-0-0 12 I\lclltgs 7:3-0-0 lstﬂU2p'23:1—0—0 2nd Up1?:1—0—0
Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good B A Curtis 08]%)1 21 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
6of6 HAYD Fri21May21 6fCLL Heavy B A Curtis O8-|(t))8 6 2/11T1vgi{i79ht Spinner 08-08 st-lbs 16.25L
st-Ibs 1.
70f17 NEWB Sun18Apr21 7fCL1 Good K Stott O9-|(t))0 11 14/1 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs 3.50L 1:24.44
st-Ibs
50f8 NEWM Sat26Sep20 6f CL1 Good B A Curtis O9-|(t))0 7 5/1 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:10.
st-Ibs
1of7 NEWM Fri10Jul20  6fCLL Soft B A Curtis O9-|(t))0 1 evens Dandalla 09-00 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:11.93
st-Ibs
HAPPY ROMANCE Trainer R Hannon Barrier 7
Jockey S M Levey 123.0kg Prizemoney $385,439
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1015m - 1207m W&P% 50-50
Sire Dandy Man Dam Rugged Up
Breeder Unknown . Career 10:5-0-0 12 Mths 11:5-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Owners The McMurray Family Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Dark blue, red braces, dark blue and white striped sleeves i Lo-L- 0od e:4-L- oft Lv-4- cavy U0
Jockey 11:5-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good  SM Levey 08]%)1 7 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L
15 st-lbs
50f7 NEWB Sat15May21 6f CL1 Soft S M Levey 09—|(l))0 4 5/1 Creative Force 09-00 st-lbs 6.00L 1:15.27
st-lbs
1of7 CHEL Thu29Apr21 6fCL1 Synth S M Levey 09—|(l))2 8 11/41I-18F;Ey Romance 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-lbs 0.
10 of 17 NEWB  Sun 18Apr21 7fCL1 Good  SM Levey 09—|(l))0 14 10/1 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs 8.50L 1:24.44
st-lbs
40f8 NEWM Sat26Sep20 6f CL1 Good  SM Levey 09—|(l))0 2 11/2 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 1:10.
st-lbs

[Asl’ X3 ISABELLA GILES

3 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam Majestic Dubawi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  6fCll Good ) Doyle
%Sof 10 HAYD Sat22May21 6fCL1 Heavy H Crouch
3of 7 LING Sat8May2l 7fCL1 Soft W Buick
60f17 NEWB Sun18Apr2l 7fCL1 Good  AKirby
90f10 NEWM Fri90ct20  1mCLl Soft  AKirby

Trainer C G Cox
Jockey James Doyle 123.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Career 9:4-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $144,642
W&P% 44-56

12 Mths 10:4-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-”1)1 10 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

08-”1)1 4 13/2 Rohaan 09-00 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:18.15

st-Ibs

08-”1)1 6 7/4 Axana 09-04 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:24.07

st-Ibs

09-|(l))0 7 7/1 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:24.44

st-Ibs

09-00 4  7/2 Pretty Gorgeous 09-00 st-Ibs 14.50L

st-Ibs 1:39.1
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MEASURE OF MAGIC

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodi Bear Dam Lilly Be

Breeder Unknown

Owners J P Murtagh Racing

Colours Dark green, beige seams, striped sleeves, dark green cap

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $141,629
W&P% 44-78

Trainer J P Murtagh
Jockey Ben Coen 123.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1156m

Career 9:4-0-3 12 Mths 10:4-0-4 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f15 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good B Coen 08]%)1 16 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

1of8 CORK Fri7May2l  5f110y CL1 Good B M Coen 09-|(t))2 10 evensll\g5e?zsure Of Magic 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L
st-lbs 05.

10f9 NAVA Sun25Apr21 5f16dy CL1 Good B M Coen 09-|(t))0 6 11/21|\{|3eggure Of Magic 09-00 st-lbs 0.75L
st-lbs 13,

3of14 DUND Fri20ct20  5fCL1 Synth D E Sheehy 09-|(t))0 3 7/2 Frenetic 09-03 st-Ibs 2.75L 0:58.24
st-lbs

30f10 DONC FrillSep20 5fCL1 Good D Egan 08]%)2 9  12/1 Ubettabelieveit 09-01 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:00.77
st-lbs

MOON EISTA Trainer J Davison Barrier 1
Jockey W M Lordan 123.0kg Prizemoney $142,367

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Moon Unit

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Paula Davison

Colours Dark green, white triple diamond, diamonds on sleeves and cap

Win Range 1006m W&P% 18-82

Career 11:2-5-2 12 Mths 12:2-5-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 5:1-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCll Good WM lLlordan 08-11 1 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L

%Sof 9 NAAS Sunl6May2l 6f CL1 Soft W M Lordan Sgl(?; 1  8/1 A Case Of You 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:13.69
10of9 NAAS Mon 26Apr21 5fCL1 Good W M Lordan 3?3'5)8 5 17/2 Mooneista 08-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:00.13
20f15 CORK Sat3Apr21  5fCLHcp Soft R P Whelan Sglgg 5 14/1 Logo Hunter 09-08 st-lbs 0.75L 1:00.94
30f9 DUND Fril9Mar21 6fCL Synth  CT Keane (E%:Oi(z 7 13/2 A Case Of You 09-10 st-lbs 4.75L 1:13.54

/=" EE] SUESA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Sally Is The Boss
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Strawbridge

Colours White, emerald green hoop

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 100-100

Trainer Francois Rohaut
Jockey W Buick 123.0kg
Win Range 1099m - 1200m

Career 44-0-0 12 Mths 5:4-0-0 1stUp 22-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 6fCl1 Good W Buick 08-11 8 Dragon Symbol 09-00 st-lbs L
%Sof 7 CHAN Mon 17May21 6f CL Soft O Peslier 3}3”1)5 Suesa 08-12 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:12.05
1of8 CHAN Tue20Apr21 5f102y CL Soft O Peslier 3}3”1)8 Suesa 08-10 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:03.68
1of1l CHAN Tue 10Nov20 5f102y CL O Peslier ggl(l)); Suesa 08-09 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:09.73
1of8 CHAN Tue130ct20 6f CL Heavy A Moreau (E%:llé Suesa 08-12 st-lbs 0.50L 1:19.14
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Race 4 Coronation Stakes (Fillies' Group 1) (British Champions Series)

(Rnd) Im

UK: 4:20 pm

Prize $785,115. 1st $452,619. 2nd $171,597. 3rd $85,879. 4th $42,779. 5th $21,468. 6th $10,773.

For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Alcohol Free (IRE)

2. Empress Josephine (IRE)

3. Fev Rover (IRE)

4. Flirting Bridge (IRE)
5. Lullaby Moon (GB)
6. Mother Earth (IRE)

7. Novemba (GER)

9. Potapova (GB)

10. Pretty Gorgeous (FR)

12. Shale (IRE)

13. Snow Lantern (GB)

Jockey

Oisin Murphy
J A Heffernan
P Hanagan
W M Lordan
James Doyle
R L Moore
David Egan

R Kingscote
L Dettori

G M Ryan
S M Levey

Trainer

A M Balding
AP O'Brien

R A Fahey

H De Bromhead
R M Beckett
AP O'Brien

P Schiergen

Sir Michael Stoute
J P O'Brien

Donnacha O'Brien
R Hannon

Last 10
1515121
x1201
x03541122
x28s135
x0s113101
3215230331
x14s2713

x1s1
x7s12121

xs5s612116
231s2

Career
5:3-1-0
4:2-1-0
7:2-2-1
51-1-1
7:4-0-1
10:2-3-4
6:2-1-1

2:2-0-0
6:3-2-0

7:3-1-0
3:1-1-1

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:20 am

Prize W%
$290,640 60%
$393,422  50%
$113,831 29%

$31,812  20%
$122,697 57%
$473,839  20%
50 33%

$18,101 100%
$609,367  50%

$334,759  43%
$21,075 33%

Race 4 Coronation Stakes (Fillies' Group 1) (British Champions Series) (Rnd): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

QLD: 1:20 am
NT: 12:50 am
SA: 12:50 am
WA: 11:20 pm

P% Bar Wgt
80% 10 126
5% 4 126
1% 11 126
60% 6 126
1% 12 126
90% 8 126
67% 1 126

SCRATCHED
100% 7 126
8% 5 126

SCRATCHED
57% 13 126
100% 2 126
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" |3 ALCOHOL FREE

3 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Plying

Breeder Unknown

Owners MrJ C Smith

Colours Purple, light blue chevron, light blue cap

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey Oisin Murphy 126.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1603m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $290,640
W&P% 60-80

Career 5:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:4-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:4-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of11 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCIl Good O Murphy O9-|(t))0 10 $6.5 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
50f11 NEWM Sun2May2l 1mCL1 Good O Murphy O9-|(t))0 11 5/2 Mother Earth 09-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:36.37
st-Ibs
1of17 NEWB Sun18Apr21 7fCL1 Good O Murphy O9-|(t))0 3 9/4 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs L 1:24.44
st-Ibs
1of8 NEWM Sat26Sep20 6f CL1 Good O Murphy O9-|(t))0 4 7/2 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:10.
st-Ibs
20f13 SALl  Thu3Sep20 6fCL1 Good R Hornby O9-|(t))0 14 13/21I-{g€§)y Romance 09-00 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-Ibs 15
n EM PRESS JOSEPHINE Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 4
Jockey J A Heffernan 126.0kg Prizemoney $393,422
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1609m W&P% 50-75
Sire Galileo Dam Lillie Langtry
Breeder Unknown 1. 1. 1.0 0-()-
Owners Mrs John Magnier,mr M Tabor & Mr D Smi C.areer. 4210 12 IVcllth.s 210 IStﬂUR 100 2nd Up ,1'0 0-0
Colours Dark blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fril8un2l 1ImCll Good
11

1of14 CURR Sun23May21 1m CL1 Heavy

J A Heffernan  09-00 4
J A Heffernan  09-02 13

Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
14/1 Empress Josephine 09-02 st-lbs L 1:47.92

st-Ibs
20f7 GOWR Wed 5May21 1m 1f100y CL1 Soft W M Lordan 08]%)1 4 3/12T007095800n To Panic 09-11 st-Ibs 2.75L
st-lbs U7
10 of 15 LEOP  Sun 11Apr21 7fCL1 Good  J A Heffernan 09—|(l))2 2 4/1 Keeper Of Time 09-02 st-bs 8.25L 1:28.29
st-lbs
10f19 NAAS Sun28Mar2l 1m CLMd Soft J A Heffernan 09—|(l))2 8 3/11E5T5)6ress Josephine 09-02 st-Ibs 1.25L
st-lbs 4.
/ ® Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 11
,“m, n FEV ROVER Jockey P Hanagan 126.0kg Prizemoney $113,831
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m - 1408m W&P% 29-71
Sire Gutaifan Dam Laurelita
Breeder Unknown 99, 9.9, 0-1- 0-1-
Owners Nick Bradley Racing 43 & Partner :a ree(; g (2) (2) ! 22 I\Iclltl;.s18.1212 1 ;stﬂU2p.12f01 1 ﬁnd Up2.2(.)00100
Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star irim B:0-0- 00d 5.1~ ort 2.1-L eavy £9-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1ImClL Good P Hanagan 09-00 11 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs L

%(1) of 14 CURR  Sun 23May2l 1m CL1 Heavy P Hanagan (E%:(Eé 9 18/5154?g{ess Josephine 09-02 st-lbs 6.50L
30f11 NEWM Sun2May2l 1mCL1 Good P Hanagan 09-00 4 22/1 Mother Earth 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:36.37
40f14 PARI  Sun40ct20 ImCL Heavy B A Curtis ggul)i Tiger Tanaka 08-11 st-lbs 3.50L 1:43.13
1of8 DEAU Sat22Aug20 7fCL Soft C Soumillon ggul)i Fev Rover 08-11 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:27.53

st-Ibs
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) I FURTING BRIDGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Rachevie

Breeder Unknown

Owners J Halley/mrs Ciara Hogan

Colours Maroon, white epaulets, chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCil Good
%101‘ 11 LEOP Sun9May2l 1mCL1 Good
80of15 NAVA Sun25Apr21 1m2fCL1 Good
1of14 DUND Fri27Nov20 1m CLMd Synth
30f16 LEOP  Fri160ct20 1m CLMd Soft

" | LuLLABY MOON

3 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam Bold Bidder

Breeder Unknown

Owners Amo Racing Limited & Mr Charles Obank
Colours Violet, white quartered cap

Race Details Track

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCll Good

H of 14 PARI  Sun 16May21 1m CL1 Heavy

10f10 CHAN Sat310ct20 7fCL Heavy

1of21 REDC Sat30ct20  6fCL1 Soft

30f15 AYR  Sat19Sep20 6fCL1 Soft
K3 VOTHER EARTH

3 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Many Colours

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
30f11 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCIl Good
20f14 PARI  Sun16May2l 1m CL1 Heavy
1of11 NEWM Sun2May2l 1mCL1 Good
20f14 KEEN Fri6Nov20 1ImCL Good
30f10 NEWM Fri90ct20  1ImCL1 Soft

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $31,812
W&P% 20-60

Trainer H De Bromhead
Jockey W M Lordan 126.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W M Lordan O9-|(t))0 6 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
W M Lordan O9-|(t))2 11 50/1 Joan Of Arc 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:42.64
st-Ibs
W Lee 09-|(t))2 5 25/1 Rocky Sky 09-02 st-lIbs 9.75L 2:07.46
st-Ibs
W J Lee 09-|(t))2 17 3/1 Flirting Bridge 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:37.56
st-Ibs
W Lee 09-02 3 9/1 Willow 09-02 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:45.95
st-Ibs
Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 12
Jockey James Doyle 126.0kg Prizemoney $122,697

Win Range 1006m - 1400m W&P% 57-71

Career 7:4-0-1 12 Mths 8:4-0-1 1stUp 2.1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09—|(l))0 12 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-bs L
st-lbs
G Benoist 08]%)3 Coeursamba 08-13 st-Ibs 11.25L 1:39.28
st-lbs
R Kingscote 08]%)1 Lullaby Moon 08-11 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:35.82
st-lbs
R Ryan 08—|(l))9 4 9/2 Lullaby Moon 08-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:14.24
st-lbs
R Hornby 09—|(l))0 14 10/1 Umm Kulthum 09-00 st-lbs 2.00L 1:12.52
st-lbs
Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 8
Jockey R L Moore 126.0kg Prizemoney $473,839
Win Range 1207m - 1609m W&P% 20-90
Career 10:2-3-4 12 Mths 11:2-3-5 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 5:1-0-4 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|(l))0 8 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
C Soumillon 08-”1)3 Coeursamba 08-13 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:39.28
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(l))0 2 10/1 Mother Earth 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:36.37
st-lbs
R L Moore 08-”1)0 22/1 Aunt Pearl 08-10 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:35.71
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))0 3 18/1 Pretty Gorgeous 09-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:39.1
st-Ibs
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—l 7 LG

3 year old b unknown

Sire Gleneagles Dam Nevada

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gestut Brummerhof

Colours Black, yellow braids, yellow sleeves, black cap, yellow tassel

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCil Good
11
10f12 DUSS Sun30May2l 1m CL Soft
40f9 DUSS Sat8May2l ImCL Good
20f10 BADE Sun180ct20 1mCL Soft
70f9 BADE Sat12Sep20 7fCL Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Safina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCl1 Good
11
1of7 REDC Mon 17May21 7f CL5Nv Good
l1of6 CHEL Thu26Nov20 7f CL3Nv Synth

i ] PRETTY GORGEOUS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Lawman Dam Lady Gorgeous
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John C Oxley

Colours Light blue and yellow check, yellow and white striped sleeves, light blue

and yellow quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCll Good
%101‘ 14 CURR Sun23May21 ImCLL Heavy
10f10 NEWM Fri90ct20  ImCL1 Soft
20f13 CURR Sun13Sep20 7fCL1 Good
1of8 CURR Sat22Aug20 7fCL1 Soft

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 33-67

Trainer P Schiergen
Jockey David Egan 126.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 6:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Egan 09-|(t))0 1 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S Vogt 09-|(t))2 Novemba 09-02 st-lbs L 1:35.41
st-Ibs
B Murzabayev 09-|(t))2 Reine D'amour 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:37.83
st-Ibs
S Vogt 09-|(t))2 Noble Heidi 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L
st-Ibs
L Delozier 08-11 Reine D'amour 08-11 st-lbs 5.25L
st-Ibs
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 7
Jockey R Kingscote 126.0kg Prizemoney $18,101
Win Range 1408m W&P% 100-100
Career 22-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Kingscote 09]%0 7 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09]%4 8  1/5 Potapova 09-04 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:25.01
st-lbs
R L Moore 08-12 3 5/1 Potapova 08-12 st-lbs 6.50L 1:25.07
st-lbs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 5
Jockey L Dettori 126.0kg Prizemoney $609,367

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 50-83

Career 6:3-2-0 12 Mths 7:3-2-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 3:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09—|(l))0 5 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
SMCrosse  09-02 14 15/8 Emgress Josephine 09-02 st-Ibs 3.25L
st-Ibs 1:47.92
S M Crosse 09—|(l))0 10 5/2 Pretty Gorgeous 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 1:39.1
st-Ibs
D P Mcdonogh 09—|(l))2 5 11/10 Shale 09-02 st-lbs 0.75L 1:27.19
st-Ibs
SMCrosse  09-02 8 3/1 Pretgy Gorgeous 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L
st-Ibs 1:28.5
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" F¥] SHALE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Homecoming Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab
Colours Purple, white seams, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCil Good
%101‘ 15 LEOP  Sun1lApr21 7fCL1 Good
60f10 NEWM Fri90ct20  ImCL1 Soft
10f13 CURR Sun13Sep20 7fCL1 Good
20f8 CURR Sat22Aug20 7fCL1 Soft

DG E SNOW LANTERN

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Sky Lantern

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rockcliffe Stud

Colours White, dark blue cross belts, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f11 ROYA Fril8Jun2l 1mCl1 Good
30f8 YORK Frild4May2l 7f192yCL1 Good
1of11 NEWB Sun18Apr2l 1m CL4Md Good
20f10 ASCO Sat25Jul20  7f CLSNv Good

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $334,759
W&P% 43-57

Trainer Donnacha O'Brien
Jockey G M Ryan 126.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1609m

Career 7:3-1-0 12 Mths 83-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G M Ryan 09-|(t))0 13 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))5 10 7/2 Keeper Of Time 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:28.29
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))0 9 7/2 Pretty Gorgeous 09-00 st-lbs 7.75L 1:39.1
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))2 10 9/2 Shale 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:27.19
st-Ibs
G M Ryan 09-02 714 Pretgy Gorgeous 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L
st-Ibs 1:28.5
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 2
Jockey S M Levey 126.0kg Prizemoney $21,075

Win Range 1609m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-2-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S M Levey 09]%0 2 Alcohol Free 09-00 st-bs L
st-lbs
S M Levey 09]%0 1 10/11 Primo Bacio 09-00 st-lbs 5.00L 1:38.27
st-lbs
S M Levey 09]%0 11 3/1 Snow Lantern 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 1:38.49
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09]%0 8  6/1 Zabeel Queen 09-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:27.85
st-lbs
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Race 5 Sandringham Stakes (Fillies' Handicap) (Str) 1m

Prize $137,941. 1st $75,723. 2nd $35,547. 3rd $17,781. 4th $8,890.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Friendly (IRE)

4, Thinking Of You (USA)
5. Kestenna (GB)

6. Create Belief (IRE)

1. Star Of Emaraaty (IRE)

10. Divine Light (IRE)
11. Prado (GB)

12. Camdeboo (IRE)
13. Messidor (IRE)
14. Glesga Gal (IRE)
15. A'Shaari (GB)

16. Teodolina (IRE)

18. Pomelo (GB)

19. Belief (GB)

20. Far Hope (IRE)
21. Urban Violet (GB)
22. Samoot (IRE)

25. She Do (GB)
26. Montego Bay (IRE)

21. Professional Widow
(IRE)

30. Mirage Mac (GB)

Jockey
R L Moore

J A Heffernan
L Dettori

Ben Coen

R Havlin

W Buick

J P Spencer

B A Curtis

D McMonagle (a3)
Mark Crehan (a3)
James Doyle

S M Levey

R Kingscote
Cieren Fallon
Marco Ghiani (a3)
Edward Greatrex
Jim Crowley

Ray Dawson (a3)
W M Lordan
Hayley Turner

Nicola Currie

Trainer
A P O'Brien

J P O'Brien

J & T Gosden
J P Murtagh
J & T Gosden

C Appleby
C Hills

J P O'Brien
J P O'Brien
H Palmer
C Appleby
R Hannon

R M Beckett

W J Haggas

S & E Crisford

M R Channon

Sir Michael Stoute

R Varian
AP O'Brien
R Spencer

G Boughey

Last 10
x622s57324

x939s731
x52112
1101s3
x95s5751410

x66s1
x4s621
x41s8
3383511562
x15192542
58551
x315421343

xs1s51
x13s7

x121
x815912533
2511s3s3

X2s2s12
x6124s54
x12s22

x5s234s711

Career
8:0-3-1

6:1-0-2
5:2-2-0
4:2-0-1
9:2-1-0

3:1-0-0
4:1-1-0
3:1-0-0
7:2-1-2
6:2-2-0
3:1-0-0
8:2-1-3

3:2-0-0
3:1-0-1
3:2-1-0
8:2-1-2
5:2-0-2

4:1-3-0
6:1-1-0
4:1-3-0

8:3-1-1

Race 5 Sandringham Stakes (Fillies' Handicap) (Str): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$16,548

$31,136
$22,406
$55,980
$36,100

$11,641
$19,980
$11,228
$43,774
$19,197

$6,327
$35,694

$13,689

$6,288
$15,840
$18,401
$18,365

$15,968
$18,484
$16,245

$24,161

UK: 5:00 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:00 am
QLD: 2:00 am

NT: 1:30 am

SA: 1:30 am

WA: 12:00 am

W% P%
0% 50% 25

Bar Wgt

133

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

17% 50% 8
40% 80% 7
50% 75% 16
2% 33% 2

129
128
128
127

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

3% 33% 31
25% 50% 21
3% 33% 19
29% 71% 32
3% 67/% 10
3% 33% 15
25% 75% 5

125
124
124
124
122
121
121

SCRATCHED

67% 67/% 14
3% 6/% 20
67% 100% 6
25% 63% 24
40% 80% 11

120
119
119
118
117

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

25% 100% 13
17% 33% 12
25% 100% 29

114
114
114

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

38% 63% 1

112

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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FRIENDLY

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Massarra

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs John Magnier,mr M Tabor & Mr D Smi
Colours Dark blue

Race Details Track

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good

glof 14 CURR  Sun23May21 1m CL1 Heavy

20f13 GOWR Tue4May2l 1m CLMd Soft

20f12 LIME  Sat24Apr2l 1m CLMd Good

50f9 FAIR  Tue200ct20 7fCLMd Heavy
I} THINKING OF YOU

3 year old b unknown

Sire American Pharoah Dam Fabulous

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Tabor/mrs J Magnier/d Smith

Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
21
90f14 CURR Sun23May2l 1m CL1 Heavy
30f11 LEOP Sun9May2l 1mCL1 Good
90f15 NAVA Sun25Apr21 1m2fCL1 Good
70f9 NEWM Fri90ct20  7fCL1 Soft

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Pride Of Dubai Dam Lamyaa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Al-Qatami & Mr K M Al-Mudhaf

Colours Royal blue, royal blue cap, red star
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
21
50f8 YORK Frild4May21 7f192yCL1 Good
20f3  KEMP Mon 5Apr2l 1m CL2 Synth
1of12 KEMP Tue 16Feb21 1m CL5Nv Synth
10f10 WOLV Fri29Jan2l  1m Of 142y CL5Nv Synth

Trainer A P O'Brien Barrier 25
Jockey R L Moore 133.0kg Prizemoney $16,548
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 8:0-3-1 12 Mths 9:0-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|(t))7 25 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
WM Lordan  09-02 3 100/1 Emgress Josephine 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L
st-Ibs 1:47.92
W M Lordan 09-|(t))2 3 3/1 Holly Golightly 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:48.63
st-Ibs
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))2 1 2/1 Flagged 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:45.19
st-Ibs
J A Heffernan 09-|(t))2 9  15/8 Cartouche 09-02 st-Ibs 22.75L 1:37.21
st-Ibs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 8
Jockey J A Heffernan 129.0kg Prizemoney $31,136

Win Range 1344m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J A Heffernan 09]%3 8 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
G P Halpin 09-02 2 50/1 Emgress Josephine 09-02 st-Ibs 6.50L
st-lbs 1:47.92
G P Halpin 09]%2 9 40/1 Joan Of Arc 09-02 st-lbs 3.50L 1:42.64
st-lbs
S M Crosse 09]%2 8 12/1 Rocky Sky 09-02 st-Ibs 10.25L 2:07.46
st-lbs
R L Moore 09-00 8  3/1 Saffron Beach 09-00 st-lbs 6.00L 1:27.
st-lbs
Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 7
Jockey L Dettori 128.0kg Prizemoney $22,406
Win Range 1609m - 1739m W&P% 40-80
Career 5:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09-|(l))2 7 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(l))0 6 20/1 Primo Bacio 09-00 st-lbs 6.75L 1:38.27
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(l))5 2 4/11 Lilac Road 09-02 st-bs 3.25L 1:39.04
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(l))2 7 5/4 Kestenna 09-02 st-Ibs 9.00L 1:40.46
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(l))0 11 10/3 Kestenna 09-00 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:49.82
st-Ibs
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I3 CREATE BELIEF

3 year old b unknown

Sire Awtaad Dam Girl Of The Hour

Breeder Unknown

Owners RacehorseClub

Colours dark blue and yellow halved horizontally, maroon cross sashes

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $55,980
W&P% 50-75

Trainer J P Murtagh
Jockey Ben Coen 128.0kg
Win Range 1609m

Career 4:2-0-1 12 Mths 5:3-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of21 ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good B Coen O9-|(t))2 16 $7 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
1of12 CURR Sat22May2l 1m CLHcp Heavy B M Coen O9-|(t))7 11 7/2 Create Belief 09-07 st-lbs 1.00L 1:41.85
st-lbs
10 of 15 NAVA  Sun 25Apr21 1m2fCL1 Good B M Coen 09-|(t))2 9 15/2 Rocky Sky 09-02 st-Ibs 11.25L 2:07.46
st-lbs
1of16 GOWR Thu8Apr2l 1m CLMd Soft B M Coen O9-|(t))2 14 10/3 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:45.33
st-lbs
30f14 GOWR Mon 190ct20 1m CLMd Heavy B M Coen O9-|(t))1 9 25/1 Port Sunlight 08-13 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:52.39
st-lbs
0 . Trainer J & T Gosden Barrier 2
‘mk 7 STAR OF EMARAATY Jockey R Havlin 127.0kg Prizemoney $36,100
3 year old ch unknown , Win Range 1408m - 1454m W&P% 22-33
Sire Pride Of Dubai Dam La Grande Elisa
Breeder Unknown Career92-1-0 12 Mths 102-1-0 1stUp20-10  2nd Up 20-0-0
Quners Mr Teruya Yoshida Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 7200 Soft 2010 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black and yellow stripes, red sleeves i L=V 00a /o2 oft 2871 cavy U0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good R Havlin
glof 11 NEWM Sun2May21 1ImCLL Good R Havlin
50f10 NEWM Wed 14Apr21 7fCL1 Good L Dettori
70f10 NEWM Fri90ct20  ImCL1 Soft K Stott
50f9 DONC Thu10Sep20 1m CL1 Good K Stott

' [T] DIVINE LIGHT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Blue Angel
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue, white cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good W Buick
21

60f8 YORK FrildMay2l 7192y CL1 Good ) Doyle

60f10 NEWM Wed 14Apr21 7fCL1 Good W Buick

1of10 NEWM Fri 90ct20

7f CL3Md Soft W Buick

Wgt Br. Winner

09—|(l))1 2 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
09—|(l))0 5 66/1 Mother Earth 09-00 st-lbs 6.50L 1:36.37
st-lbs
09—|(l))0 7 13/2 Sacred 09-00 st-lbs 4.75L 1:24.89
st-lbs
09-00 2 80/1 Pretty Gorgeous 09-00 st-Ibs 11.50L
st-1bs 1:39.1
09-00 4 12/1 Indigo Girl 09-00 st-lbs 4.25L 1:38.84
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 31
Jockey W Buick 125.0kg Prizemoney $11,641
Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 31 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs L

ggl(l))g 5 16/1 Primo Bacio 09-00 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:38.27
BBI(I))S 10 13/2 Sacred 09-00 st-lbs 5.00L 1:24.89
é%:(l);(é 7 16/5 Divine Light 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:27.22
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+V¢ [ PrADO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Iffraaj Dam Royal Empress
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Fitri Hay

Colours Pink, emerald green chevron, halved sleeves, emerald green and pink

quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
21

4of6  ASCO Wed 28Apr21 1mCL3 Good
60f9 DONC Thu10Sep20 1m CL1 Good
20f5 GOOD Sat29Aug20 7fCL1 Soft
1of8 SALI  Sat1lJul20  7f CL5Nv Good

/i) [ CAMDEBOO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Muhaarar Dam Carioca

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cayton Park Stud Limited

Colours Light blue, white hollow box, light blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
éztlof 8 CORK Fri7May21  5f110y CL1 Good
1of15 CORK Fri23Apr21  7f CLMd Good
80f18 NAAS Sun180ct20 6fCLMd Soft

T} FE MessIDOR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Vadamos Dam Pyrenean Queen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Blue Devil Racing Stable LLC

Colours Royal blue, pink ball, hooped sleeves, pink cap, blue visor

Race Details Track
30f21 ROYA Fril8Jun21  1m Cl2hcp Good
30f11 CURR Mon 3May21 7f CLHcp Soft

80of15 LEOP Sun1lApr2l 7fCL1 Good
30f7 DUND Fri5Mar2l  ImCL1 Synth
10f13 DUND Wed 2Dec20 7fCL Synth

Trainer C Hills
Jockey J P Spencer 124.0kg
Win Range 1402m

Barrier 21
Prizemoney $19,980
W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 08#}2 21 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09]%3 1 11/1 Creative Flair 09-03 st-lbs 3.75L 1:40.96
st-lbs
J Crowley 09—|(tJ)0 5 25/1 Indigo Girl 09-00 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:38.84
st-lbs
R L Moore 09—|(tJ)0 3 13/2 Isabella Giles 09-00 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:29.58
st-lbs
J Mitchell 09-00 5 12/1 Prado 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 1:27.06
st-lbs
Trainer J P O'Brien Barrier 19
Jockey B A Curtis 124.0kg Prizemoney $11,228

Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis Oﬁl%é 19 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs L
S -
D P Mcdonogh 09-02 6 7/11|\g5e?zsure Of Magic 09-02 st-lbs 4.25L

D P Mcdonogh 09-02
S M Crosse

Jockey

D Mcmonagle 08-12
D Mcmonagle 09-12
D P Mcdonogh 09-02 7
D P Mcdonogh 09-00
D P Mcdonogh 09-04

st-Ibs
14

12

22/1 Camdeboo 09-02 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:26.36
st-lbs
09-02
st-lbs

18/1 Elizabethan 09-02 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:15.64

Trainer J P O'Brien
Jockey D McMonagle 124.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Barrier 32
Prizemoney $43,774
W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-3  1st Up 3:1-1-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
32 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
11 9/2 Pale Iris 08-13 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:28.29

st-lbs
0 20/1 Keeper Of Time 09-02 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:28.29
st-lbs

No

o 5/4 My Generation 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L 1:38.46
st-lbs

11/4 Messidor 09-04 st-lbs 2.75L 1:26.67
st-Ibs
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= 0 GLESGA GAL

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Crystany

Breeder Unknown

Owners Next Wave Racing / E Tynan / E Babingt
Colours White, red hoops, purple sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
21
10f10 WOLV Mon 24May21 7f 36y CL4Hcp Synth
1of11 WOLV Sat21Nov20 7f36y CL5 Synth
90f11 NEWM Fri300ct20  6f CL1 Heavy
20f12 YARM Tue 200ct20 6f CL4ANv Heavy
]

A'SHAARI

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Hibaayeb

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
50f21 ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
80of9 NEWB Sat15May2l 1m 2fCL1 Soft
50f8 NEWM Sun2May2l 1m 2fCL1 Good
10f10 NEWM Fri 28Aug20 7f CL5Nv Soft

T[] TeoDoLINA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kodiac Dam Teodelight

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamed Dalmook Al Maktoum

Colours Light blue, black seams, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
glof 10 HAYD Sat22May21 1m 0f 37y CL2Hcp Heavy
1of12 ASCO Fri7May2l  1m CL4Hcp Soft
40f10 NEWM Sat310ct20 1mCL1 Heavy
20f3  NEWB Fri185ep20 7fCL2 Good

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $19,197
W&P% 33-67

Trainer H Palmer
Jockey Mark Crehan 122.0kg
Win Range 1441m

Career 6:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Crehan 08]%)0 10 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))3 6 13/2 Glesga Gal 09-03 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:28.07
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))7 7 11/2 Glesga Gal 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:30.09
st-Ibs
TMarquand 09-00 4 20/1 Ventura Diamond 09-00 st-Ibs 11.25L
st-Ibs 1:15.2
J Doyle 09-00 11 11/10 Kindred Spirit 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:17.38
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 15
Jockey James Doyle 121.0kg Prizemoney $6,327
Win Range 1408m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 08]%9 15 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%0 3 9/1 Eshaada 09-00 st-lbs 20.25L 2:14.6
st-lbs
W Buick 09]%0 8  6/4 Mystery Angel 09-00 st-Ibs 9.00L 2:05.19
st-lbs
W Buick 09-00 4  3/1 A'Shaari 09-00 st-lbs 3.50L 1:27.81
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 5
Jockey S M Levey 121.0kg Prizemoney $35,694

Win Range 1602m - 1609m W&P% 25-75

Career 8:2-1-3 12 Mths 9:2-1-3  1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 5:2-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S M Levey 08-09 5 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L

S M Levey 35'85 4 10/1 Raadobarg 09-00 st-Ibs 6.00L 1:51.61

S M Levey ggl(l)); 3 18/1 Teodolina 09-07 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:43.98

R L Moore 35%)8 2 12/1 Zeyaadah 09-00 st-lbs 10.50L 1:46.85

R L Moore (E%:llé 2 5/4 Lucid Dreamer 08-12 st-lbs 2.75L 1:25.5
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V4" EPoMELO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Emulous

Breeder Unknown

Owners Juddmonte

Colours GREEN, PINK sash, WHITE sleeves

Race Details
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp

21
1of11 WOLV Sat2INov20 1m Of 142y CL5Nv
GOOD Sat 29Aug20 7fCL1

50f5
lof6 NEWB Sun19ul20 7f CL5Nv

BELIEF

3 year old b unknown

Sire Le Havre Dam Elysian

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Race Details
UPLof ROYA

21

1of10 THIR

30f16 NOTT
LEIC

70of11

Fri 18Jun21
Thu 3Jun21
Fri 7May21

1m Cl2hep
1m CL5Nv
1m 0f 75y CL5Md

Mon 7Sep20  7f CLANv

./ EXFAR HOPE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Masarah
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mohammed Al Nabouda

Track
Good

Synth
Soft
Good

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Soft

Trainer R M Beckett
Jockey R Kingscote 120.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1739m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $13,689
W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Kingscote 08-|(t))8 14 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))7 10 11/8 Pomelo 09-07 st-lbs 2.00L 1:49.18
st-Ibs
H Bentley 09-|(t))0 6  5/4lsabella Giles 09-00 st-Ibs 14.50L 1:29.58
st-Ibs
H Bentley 09-00 2  6/5Pomelo09-00 st-bs 5.00L 1:26.38
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 20
Jockey Cieren Fallon 119.0kg Prizemoney $6,288
Win Range 1608m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 08—|g7 20 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 08#)1 2 5/4 Belief 08-11 st-lbs 3.75L 1:38.43
st-lbs
CFallon 09—|g0 7 11/2 Aura Blue 09-00 st-lbs 1.50L 1:46.92
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09—|g0 12 5/1 Star Seeking 09-00 st-lbs 10.50L 1:27.09
st-lbs
Trainer S & E Crisford Barrier 6
Jockey Marco Ghiani 119.0kg Prizemoney $15,840

Colours Yellow, white and yellow striped sleeves, yellow cap, white star

Race Details
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp

21
1of8 BRIG Tuelun2l 1m CL5Nv
WOLV  Tue 4May21  7f 36y CL5Nv

20f12
1of14 NEWB Fril6Apr21  7f CLAMd

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Good

Jockey
M Ghiani

M Ghiani
J Doyle
W Buick

Win Range 1408m - 1606m W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-07 6 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))5 6 11/10 Far Hope 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:32.73

st-Ibs

09-|(t))4 11 11/8 Degree 08-11 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:28.7

st-Ibs

09-|(t))0 13 7/2 Far Hope 09-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:26.84

st-Ibs
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S+ [E] URBAN VIOLET

3 year old b unknown

Sire Cityscape Dam Just Violet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Eternal Folly Partnership |

Colours White, mauve star, armlets and star on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
21
80of11 SAND Thu27May21 1m CL4Hcp Soft
10f9 SAND Thu20May21 1m 1f CL5Hcp Soft
90f13 KEMP Wed 11Nov20 1m CL5Nv Synth
10f10 NEWM Sat310ct20 7f CLANv Heavy
U

F¥] SAMOOT

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Muthabara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
20f21 ROYA Fril8un2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
50f10 WOLV Mon 24May21 7f 36y CL4Hcp Synth
1of7 SALI  Sun2May2l 7fCL3Hcp Good
1of9 WOLV Sat3Apr2l1  7f36y CL5Nv Synth
30f14 NEWC Tue 17Nov20 6f CLSMd Synth

| { EESHEDO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Siyouni Dam Minnaloushe

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Gredley Family

Colours Yellow, black and yellow striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
glof 10 WOLV Mon 24May21 7f 36y CL4Hcp Synth
20f6  CHEL Thu80ct20  6f CL4ANv Synth
1of11 DONC Tue 30Jun20 6f CL5SNv Good
20f4 DONC Sun14Jun20 7fCL5Md Good

Barrier 24
Prizemoney $18,401
W&P% 25-63

Trainer M R Channon
Jockey Edward Greatrex 118.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1811m

Career 8:2-1-2 12 Miths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
E Greatrex 08-|(t))6 24 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09]%)1 7 9/4 Coul Kat 09-02 st-lbs 6.25L 1:47.94
st-lbs
S D Sousa 09-|(t))3 7 7/2 Urban Violet 09-03 st-bs 8.50L 2:07.51
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09-|(t))7 2 9/2 Auria 09-00 st-Ibs 12.25L 1:39.5
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-00 2 5/1 Urban Violet 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:32.35
st-Ibs
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 11
Jockey Jim Crowley 117.0kg Prizemoney $18,365
Win Range 1402m - 1441m W&P% 40-80
Career 5:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:2-1-2  1st Up 3:1-0-2  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 08]%5 1 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Crowley 09]%8 8 evens Glesga Gal 09-03 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:28.07
st-lbs
R Kingscote 09]%4 6 10/11 Samoot 09-04 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:28.62
st-lbs
R Kingscote 08#}1 8 10/11 Samoot 08-11 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:29.23
st-lbs
J Crowley 09-00 7 11/10 Vadream 09-00 st-lbs 3.00L 1:13.41
st-lbs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 13
Jockey Ray Dawson 114.0kg Prizemoney $15,968

Win Range 1209m W&P% 25-100

Career 41-3-0 12 Mths 5:1-3-0 1stUp 3:0-3-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Dawson 08-|(l))2 13 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(l))4 2 7/1Glesga Gal 09-03 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:28.07
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(l))5 1 7/4 Koepp 09-04 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:10.62
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(l))0 11 5/4 She Do 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:13.98
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 09-|(l))0 2 7/4 Dubai Fountain 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 1:27.9
st-Ibs
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FI] MONTEGO BAY

3 year old b unknown
Sire No Nay Never Dam Lesson In Life
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni
Colours Royal blue, orange disc, striped sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
élof 13 CURR Sat22May21 7f CLHcp Heavy
1of15 NAAS Sat8May2l 7f CLMd Soft
20f11 CURR Mon 3May21 7f CLHcp Soft
40f13 LEOP Wed 14Apr21 1m CLMd Good

4 { EZ] PROFESSIONAL WIDOW

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Markaz Dam Petite Cherie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Emma Cunningham

Colours White, mauve sleeves, black stars, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
%101‘ 8 NOTT Fri7May21  1m 0f 75y CL4Hcp Soft

20f9  NEWM Wed 14Apr21 1m CL4Md Good
20f5 NEWC Sun2Aug20 7f CLSNv Synth
20f8 SAND Thu 16Jul20 7f CL5Md Good

B EX] MIRAGE MAC

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Bobby's Kitten Dam Megachurch

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Adrian McAlpine

Colours Mcalpine tartan, royal blue armlets and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m Cl2hcp Good
glof 5 SALl  Tue8un2l 1m2fCL3Hcp Good
20f5 WOLV Mon 22Feb21 1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth
30f4 SOUT Thu28Jan21 1m CL3Hcp Synth
4of 5 WOLV Sat2Jan2l  1m 0f 142y CL4Hcp Synth

Trainer A P O'Brien
Jockey W M Lordan 114.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $18,484
W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W M Lordan O8-|(t))2 12 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R L Moore O9-|(t))4 9 7/2 Lust 09-03 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:27.46
st-lbs
W M Lordan O9-|(t))2 4 4/7 Montego Bay 09-02 st-lbs 2.25L 1:34.75
st-lbs
R L Moore O9-|(t))0 8  5/1Pale Iris 08-13 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:28.29
st-lbs
JAHeffernan  09-02 8  9/2 Acanella 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 1:44.77
st-lbs
Trainer R Spencer Barrier 29
Jockey Hayley Turner 114.0kg Prizemoney $16,245

Win Range 1678m W&P% 25-100

Career 4:1-3-0 12 Mths 5:1-3-0  1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Turner 08—|(l))2 29 Create Belief 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09-07 2 3/1 Professional Widow 09-07 st-lbs 0.75L
st-1bs 1:49.15
H Doyle 09—|(l))0 11 18/1 Delta Bay 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:38.79
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 08—&)2 3 6/4 Gift List 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:30.09
st-lbs
K Shoemark  08-10 6  15/2 Desert Vision 08-12 st-lbs L 1:30.49
st-lbs
Trainer G Boughey Barrier 1
Jockey Nicola Currie 112.0kg Prizemoney $24,161

Win Range 1441m - 1621m W&P% 38-63

Career 8:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:3-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

N Currie 08-00 1 Create Belief 09-02 st-lbs L

W Buick 3}3”1)5 1 15/2 Talbeyah 09-07 st-Ibs 23.75L 2:10.24

B A Curtis Sgl(l))s 5  8/1 Bodroy 08-09 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:03.15

T Marquand gglgg 1 7/1 Albadri 09-07 st-lbs 4.25L 1:41.5

B A Curtis (E%:(Eé 3 15/2 Final Voyage 09-11 st-lbs 4.25L 1:48.53
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Race 6 Duke Of Edinburgh Stakes (Handicap) 1m 4f

UK: 5:35 pm

Prize $119,550. 1st $65,626. 2nd $30,809. 3rd $15,410. 4th $7,705.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Alounak (FR)

2. Zabeel Champion (GB)
3. Win 0'Clock (GB)

4. Mirann (FR)

5. Raymond Tusk (IRE)
6. Favorite Moon (GER)

8. Scarlet Dragon (GB)

9. Aaddeey (IRE)

11. Tritonic (GB)

12. Dark Pine (IRE)
13. Quickthorn (GB)
14. Jeremiah (GB)

17. Khagan (IRE)

19. Sam Cooke (IRE)

Race 6 Duke Of Edinburgh Stakes (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

S De Sousa

B A Curtis

W Buick

Ben Coen

Jim Crowley
Tom Marquand

Hollie Doyle
James Doyle

R L Moore

P Cosgrave
QOisin Murphy
J P Spencer

D Tudhope

Hector Crouch

Trainer

A M Balding
M Johnston
R Charlton

J P Murtagh
A King

W J Haggas

AKing
S & E Crisford

A King

D Loughnane
H Morrison
C Fellowes

D O'Meara

R M Beckett

Last 10

x755865526
3111256211
x45s112218
x278s47321
2232567267
x501s81012

x563534s57
x12s312

x451154262

x191157262

11531569

xs3s550818

x00s5s3231

x6s30s25s1

Career
14:1-2-0
11:6-3-0
14:5-2-1
11:2-3-1
23:4-6-2
10:3-1-1

54:8-6-9
5:2-2-1

13:4-3-0

13:3-3-1

5:2-0-1

14:2-1-4

7:1-1-2

9:2-3-1

Prize
$50,340
$169,604
$84,245
$43,795
$481,687
$253,022

$428,397
$23,171

$90,850
$53,034
$19,063
$55,682

$0

$55,023

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:35 am
QLD: 2:35 am
NT: 2:05 am

W%

1%
55%
36%
18%
17%
30%

15%
40%

31%

23%

40%

14%

14%

22%

SA: 2:05 am

WA: 12:35 am

P%
21%
82%
57%
55%
52%
50%

43%
100%

54%

54%

60%

50%

57%

67%

Bar Wgt
3 136

13 135
18 135
10 134

1 134

2 134
SCRATCHED
6 133

12 132
SCRATCHED
9 131

14 129
19 129

20 129
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

11 128
SCRATCHED

16 126
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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el AI.OUNAK Trainer A M Balding Barrier 3
Jockey S De Sousa 136.0kg Prizemoney $50,340
6 year old b unknown Win Range 2001m W&P% 7-21
Sire Camelot Dam Awe Struck
g;‘;ﬁgfsflggg“;’mr Racing Co Ld Career 14:1-2-0 12 Mths 90-1-0 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 40-1-0 Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good S D Sousa 09]%)0 3 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
14 st-lbs
70of11 ASCO Sat8May2l 1m4fCL1 Soft S D Sousa 09-|(t))0 4 12/1 Albaflora 08-09 st-Ibs 26.25L 2:37.04
st-lbs
50f5 KEMP Mon 2Nov20 1m 4fCL1 Synth S D Sousa O9-|(t))4 1 13/2 Loxley 09-04 st-lbs 5.75L 2:35.46
st-lbs
80f8 NEWB Sat240ct20 1m4fCL1 Heavy S D Sousa O9-|(t))4 3 11/2 Euchen Glen 09-07 st-Ibs L 2:50.49
st-lbs
60of6 WIND Sat29Aug20 1m 3f99y CL1 Soft S D Sousa O9-|(t))5 1 5/2 Le Don De Vie 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L 2:35.77
st-lbs
() Trainer M Johnston Barrier 13
n ZABEEL CHAM PION Jockey B A Curtis 135.0kg Prizemoney $169,604

4 year old b unknown
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Stars In Your Eyes
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1609m - 2423m W&P% 55-82

Career 11:6-3-0 12 Mths 10:5-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Owners Mr Jaber Abdullah Firm 1-1-0-0 Good 7:4-1-0 Soft 11-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, white striped sleeves, white cap i L1V 0od 7:4-L- ort L4 cavy U0
Jockey 5:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f14 ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good B A Curtis 09—|(l))9 13 Quickthorn 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
l1of5 NEWM Sun2May2l 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good B A Curtis 09—|(l))7 6  9/4 Zabeel Champion 09-07 st-lbs L 2:32.04
st-lbs
1of3 RIPO Sat24Apr21 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good B A Curtis 09—|(l))0 1 4/7ZZ4a1b3§eI Champion 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L
st-lbs 4l
10f10 RIPO  Thu 15Apr21 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Good B A Curtis 09—|(l))6 3 2/1ZZOa1b9%eI Champion 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L
st-lbs UL
20f5 CHEL Fri2Apr21  1m 2f CL2Hcp Synth B A Curtis 09—|(l))3 4 7/4 United Front 09-04 st-lbs 1.75L 2:05.62
st-lbs
' Trainer R Charlton Barrier 18
‘mw n WIN o CLOCK Jockey W Buick 135.0kg Prizemoney $84,245

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Australia Dam Gee Kel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kingwood Stud Management Co Ltd

Colours Dark blue and white stripes, dark blue sleeves, dark blue cap, white star

Win Range 2002m - 2816m W&P% 36-57

Career 14:5-2-1 12 Mths 12:5-2-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good W Buick 09-09 18 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L

1401‘ 15 YORK Wed 12May21 1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Soft J Doyle 35”1)8 2 20/1 llaraab 09-09 st-Ibs 4.25L 2:35.29
50f6  NOTT Wed7Apr21 1m6fCL1 Good T Greatrex (E%:(E(E 1 14/12§5i£‘§20n Priestley 09-01 st-Ibs 11.50L
l1of2 CHEL Sat7Nov20 1m 6f CL2Hcp Synth T Greatrex 09-05 2 4/7 Win O'Clock 09-05 st-Ibs 3.00L 3:04.3
l1of2 LEIC  Mon260ct20 1m 3f 179y CL2Hcp Heavy T Greatrex (E%:(EZ 2 4/9 Win 0'Clock 09-07 st-Ibs 16.00L 2:49.74
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‘=" [ MIRANN

M 5 year old b unknown
Sire Motivator Dam Mila
Breeder Unknown
Owners O T | Racing

Colours Dark blue, gold hoops, white sleeves, white cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
14
20f11 CURR Sun23May21 1m 2f CLHcp Heavy
70f14 CORK Sat3Apr21  1m 2f 30y CLHcp Soft
80f24 CURR Sun21Mar2l 1m CLHcp Heavy
40of5 CURR Sun27Sep20 1m 4fCL Soft

6 year old b unknown

Sire High Chaparral Dam Dancing Shoes

Breeder Lynch-Bages & Rhinestone Bloodstock

Owners The Unlikely Lads

Colours White, emerald green spots, red cap
Race Details Track
20f14 ROYA Fril8un2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
20f15 YORK Wed 12May21 1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Soft
30f6  NOTT Wed 7Apr21 1m 6f CL1 Good
20f4 DONC Sun28Mar21l 1m 3f197y CL2 Good
6of6 LING Sat9jan2l  1m4f CL2Hcp Synth

" 3 FAVORITE MOON

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Moon Dam Favorite

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Suhail

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevron, yellow cap, royal blue spots

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
%‘31 of 14 ROYA Sat 17Apr21 1m 7f 200y CLHcp Good
1of12 ROSE Sat27Mar2l 1m 7f 200y CLHcp Soft
8of11 YORK Fri90ct20  1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Soft
l1of5 HAYD Sat5Sep20  1m 6f CL2Hcp Soft

Trainer J P Murtagh
Jockey Ben Coen 134.0kg
Win Range 1902m - 2399m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $43,795
W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Coen O9-|(t))8 10 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B M Coen 09]%)1 3 9/1 Baby Zeus 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 2:16.42
st-Ibs
B M Coen 10-|(t))0 5 85/40 Aesop 08-13 st-lbs 5.50L 2:12.29
st-Ibs
B M Coen O9-|(t))8 12 14/1 Layfayette 08-13 st-lbs 2.50L 1:45.31
st-Ibs
CT Keane 10-01 3 5/4 Order Of Australia 09-08 st-lbs 4.50L
st-Ibs 2:41.2
Trainer A King Barrier 1
Jockey Jim Crowley 134.0kg Prizemoney $481,687
Win Range 1609m - 3270m W&P% 17-52
Career 23:4-6-2 12 Mths 9:0-4-1 1stUp &1-3-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-4-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Crowley 09—|(l))8 1 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M Harley 09—|(l))6 14 40/1 llaraab 09-09 st-lbs 3.00L 2:35.29
st-lbs
M Harley 09-01 2 18/1 Sir Ron Priestley 09-01 st-Ibs 9.50L
st-1bs 2:58.42
M Harley 09—|(l))3 1 7/5 Outbox 09-05 st-lbs 1.25L 2:36.36
st-lbs
TMarquand  09-10 6  11/2 Cardano 08-10 st-lbs 10.25L 2:31.03
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 2
Jockey Tom Marquand 134.0kg Prizemoney $253,022

Win Range 2816m - 3200m

W&P% 30-50

Career 10:3-1-1 12 Mths 8:3-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09-|(l))8 2 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K Mcevoy 08-|(l))0 3 Selina 07-12 st-Ibs 21.25L 3:23.13
st-Ibs
K Mcevoy 08-|(l))5 1 Favorite Moon 08-05 st-lbs 0.30L 2:31.6
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|(l))4 6  3/1Prince Alex 08-04 st-lbs 12.25L 3:06.57
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 08-|(l))3 4 9/4 Favorite Moon 08-03 st-Ibs 8.50L 3:11.94
st-Ibs
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/LI Il SCARLET DRAGON

8 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Welsh Angel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hp Racing Scarlet Dragon

Colours White, red seams, red and white quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
14
50f14 HAYD Sat8May2l 1m 7f 144y CL1HcpH Soft
60of9 AYR  Sun18Apr21 2m CL1HcpH Good
30f4 HUNT Tue23Mar21 1m 7f 171y CL3HcpH Soft
50f6 LING Sat20Feb21l 1m 4f CL2Hcp Synth
,,1_r(f-
/" " [E] AADDEEY
sy year old b unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Feedyah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, black epaulets
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
14
1of7 NEWM Thu13May21 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
20f16 NEWB Sun18Apr21 1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
30f9  YARM Mon 120ct20 1m 3f 104y CL4Hcp Soft
10f9 NOTT Sun27Sep20 1m 2f 50y CL5Nv Good
f ¢
'W° E TriTONIC
T 4year old ch unknown

Sire Sea The Moon Dam Selenography

Breeder Unknown

Owners McNeill Family & Mr lan Dale

Colours Red, grey epaulets, white sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
14
40of7 CHEL Thu29Apr21 1m 2f CL2Hcp Synth
50f8 CHEL Fri19Mar21 2m 0f 179y CL1H Soft
1of9 KEMP Sat27Feb2l 2m CLIH Good
10f10 ASCO Sat23Jan2l 1m 7f 152y CL3H Soft

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $428,397
W&P% 15-43

Trainer A King
Jockey Hollie Doyle 133.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 3333m

Career 54:8-6-9 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 11:1-2-2  2nd Up 9:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:5-1-3  Soft 19:3-2-4 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Doyle 09-|(t))7 6 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
T Cannon 10]%)0 33/1 Copperless 10-04 st-Ibs 15.50L 3:45.2
st-Ibs
T Cannon 10]%)3 40/1 Milkwood 11-06 st-lbs 19.00L 3:43.8
st-Ibs
T Cannon 11-|(t))8 17/2 Ajero 11-02 st-lbs 22.50L 3:54.28
st-Ibs
TPQueally 09-10 5 12/1 Cardano 09-00 st-Ibs 7.00L 2:30.73
st-Ibs
Trainer S & E Crisford Barrier 12
Jockey James Doyle 132.0kg Prizemoney $23,171
Win Range 2057m - 2414m W&P% 40-100
Career 5:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:2-2-1 1stUp 2:.0-2-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09]%6 12 Quickthorn 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%9 2 8/13 Aaddeey 09-09 st-lbs 4.50L 2:34.64
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%7 12 9/4 Flyin' Solo 08-11 st-lbs 0.75L 2:06.81
st-lbs
W Buick 09]%7 10 5/2 Opera Gift 08-12 st-lbs 3.50L 2:32.21
st-lbs
W Buick 09-02 10  1/2 Aaddeey 09-02 st-lbs 2.75L 2:08.61
st-lbs
Trainer A King Barrier 9
Jockey R L Moore 131.0kg Prizemoney $90,850
Win Range 1481m - 3219m W&P% 31-54
Career 13:4-3-0 12 Mths 10:2-3-0 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-2-0 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R L Moore 09-|(l))5 9 Quickthorn 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-|(l))7 7 7/2 Dawaam 09-07 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:05.24
st-Ibs
A Heskin 11-|(l))0 4/1 Quilixios 11-00 st-Ibs 15.50L 4:06.37
st-Ibs
A Heskin 10-”1)2 0 5/6 Tritonic 10-12 st-lbs 10.00L 3:46.
st-Ibs
A Heskin 10-”1)2 0 5/4 Tritonic 10-12 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:55.31
st-Ibs
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£338° F¥] DARK PINE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Suitably Discreet
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Gary Dewhurst

Colours Pink and dark blue diamonds, dark blue sleeves, pink armlets, pink cap,

dark blue diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
%401‘ 9 CHES Fri7May21  1m 2f 70y CL2Hcp Soft

90f9 KEMP Sat27Mar21 1m 3f CL2Hcp Synth
1of7 WOLV Sat13Feb2l 1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth
1of8 CHEL Thul4Jan2l 1m 2f CL4Hcp Synth

& 2 B QUICKTHORN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Daffydowndilly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lady Blyth

Colours Pale blue, campbell tartan hooped sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
1of14 ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
1of6 HAYD Sat29May2l 1m 3f175y CL3Hcp Soft
30f14 KEMP Wed 15Jul20 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth
1of11 KEMP Wed 10Jun20 1m 3f CL5Md Synth
60f10 NEWM Wed 230ct19 1m 2f CL3Md Soft
/& I JEREMIAH
- ~ 6 year old ch unknown

Sire Kheleyf Dam Tessie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mervyn Ayers

Colours Pink, large black spots and spots on cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
14
30f7 THIR  Sat17Apr21 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
50f9 KEMP Wed 2Dec20 1m 4fCL1 Synth
190f 21 YORK Sat 22Aug20 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Soft
80f12 ASCO Sat8Aug20 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $53,034
W&P% 23-54

Trainer D Loughnane
Jockey P Cosgrave 129.0kg
Win Range 1906m - 2076m

Career 13:3-3-1 12 Mths 10:3-3-0 1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Cosgrave 09—|(tJ)3 14 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L Pearson ()8—'%)0 9  16/1 Dark Pine 08-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:13.38
st-lbs
S Donohoe 09—|(tJ)8 7 7/1 Al Zaragaan 09-10 st-lbs 23.75L 2:19.27
st-lbs
R Ryan ()9—|(tl)7 7 5/4 Dark Pine 09-07 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:59.32
st-lbs
R Ryan 09-07 8  8/1 Dark Pine 09-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:04.85
st-lbs
Trainer H Morrison Barrier 19
Jockey Oisin Murphy 129.0kg Prizemoney $19,063

Win Range 2212m - 2406m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 43-0-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
0 Murphy 09-|(t))3 19 $4.5 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))2 6 3/1 Quickthorn 09-02 st-lbs 8.50L 2:36.47
st-Ibs
T Marquand 08]%)1 9 7/2 Omnivega 09-12 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:34.18
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09-|(t))0 9 4/1 Quickthorn 09-00 st-lbs 2.75L 2:20.97
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))5 7 50/1 Brentford Hope 09-05 st-Ibs 7.50L 2:10.65
st-Ibs
Trainer C Fellowes Barrier 20
Jockey J P Spencer 129.0kg Prizemoney $55,682
Win Range 2406m - 2421m W&P% 14-50
Career 14:2-1-4 12 Mths 81-0-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J P Spencer 09—|(l))3 20 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09—|(l))9 7 7/1 Golden Pass 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 2:32.58
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 09—|(l))6 6  10/1 Johnny Drama 09-06 st-lbs 5.50L 2:32.5
st-Ibs
J Crowley 08—&)3 19 22/1 Fujaira Prince 09-08 st-Ibs 16.75L 3:04.22
st-Ibs
J Crowley 09—|(l))6 2 10/3 Look Closely 09-03 st-Ibs 2.75L 2:34.65
st-Ibs
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KHAGAN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Le Havre Dam Knyazhna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Turner & Clipper Logistics
Colours Red, grey star, red sleeves, grey stars, red cap, grey star

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
%g of 14 REDC  Mon 31May21 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
10 of 12 YORK  Fri 14May21 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good
50f7 SAIN  Wed 300ct19 1m 4fCL Heavy
30of5 CHAN Sun16Junl9 1m4fCL Soft

' [T] SAM COOKE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Pour Moi Dam Saturday Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chelsea Thoroughbreds - Wonderful Worl
Colours Light blue, royal blue sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  1m 4f Cl2hcp Good
(15401‘ 15 YORK Wed 12May21 1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Soft
30f7 WOLV Sat5Dec20  1m 4f 51y CL3Hcp Synth
17 0f 23 DONC Sat7Nov20  1m 3f 197y CL2Hcp Soft
20f9 ASCO  Sun26Jul20 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 128.0kg
Win Range 2399m

Career 7:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 14-57

12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Jockey

D Tudhope ~ 09-02
st-lbs

D Nolan 09-03
st-Ibs

D Tudhope  09-07
st-Ibs

M Barzalona  08-12
st-Ibs

M Barzalona  09-02
st-Ibs

Trainer R M Beckett
Jockey Hector Crouch 126.0kg
Win Range 1584m - 2472m

11 Quickthorn 09-03 st-Ibs L

5 66/1 Good Birthday 08-07 st-lbs 3.75L 2:04.45

7 33/1 Surrey Pride 08-11 st-lbs 18.00L 2:11.93
Purple Victory 08-12 st-lbs 11.00L 2:52.23

Al Hilalee 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:29.1

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $55,023
W&P% 22-67

Career 9:2-3-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Crouch 09]%0 16 Quickthorn 09-03 st-lbs L
st-1bs
R Ryan 09]%1 10 6/1 llaraab 09-09 st-lbs 10.50L 2:35.29
st-lbs
R Ryan 09#}2 5 85/40 Koeman 09-12 st-lbs 2.75L 2:36.26
st-lbs
R Hornby 08#}0 20 7/2 On To Victory 09-00 st-lbs 25.25L 2:36.52
st-lbs
H Bentley 09]%2 3 5/1 Jeremiah 09-03 st-lbs L 2:30.95
st-lbs
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Race 7 Palace Of Holyroodhouse Stakes (Handicap) 5f

Prize $119,548. 1st $62,637. 2nd $29,373. 3rd $14,692. 4th $7,340. 5th $3,670. 6th $1,836.
For: 3YO only.

Horse

2. Bedford Flyer (IRE)
3. First Company (IRE)

5. Hala Hala Hala (IRE)
6. Warrior Brave (GB)

1. Boomshalaa (GB)
8. Significantly (GB)

10. Rebel At Dawn (IRE)

12. Popmaster (IRE)
13. Dense Star (IRE)
14. Mo Celita (IRE)
15. Equality (GB)

16. Dream Composer (FR)

19. Desert Gulf (GB)
20. Hey Mr (GB)

21. Shalaa Asker (GB)
22. Wings Of A Dove (IRE)

23. Baba Reza (GB)

24. Fantasy Master (GB)
25. Cooperation (IRE)

Jockey

Lewis Edmunds
Harrison Shaw

James Doyle
S De Sousa
Andrea Atzeni
CLee

B A Curtis

Tom Marquand
Marco Ghiani (a3)
QOisin Murphy

K Shoemark

Laura Pearson (a5)

Hollie Doyle
David Egan
Cieren Fallon
Hayley Turner
Nicola Currie
Ray Dawson (a3)
P Mathers

Trainer

J L Eyre
D Carroll

KA Ryan
M Appleby
R Varian

K R Burke

K R Burke

E Walker

S C Williams
Adrian Nicholls
C Hills

H J Evans

W J Knight
R Varian

A Keatley

R Spencer

M Moubarak
M Appleby

R A Fahey

Last 10

x124s11341
x42s5378

x6s90251
x215s121s7
211s5
1226513225

x21373s758

x223s11
x943s47751
5111115648
x12s4
x1123s3553

x63s41
x6351233
x853245221
x555482972
x416s4s213
3402541180
x122s52025

Career

10:4-2-1
6:0-1-1

6:1-1-0
9:3-2-1
3:2-0-0
11:.1-7-1

14:2-2-3

52-2-1
14:1-2-3
8:5-0-0
3:1-1-0
9:2-1-3

4:1-0-1
6:1-1-3
11:1-3-2
9:0-2-0
11:2-1-2
8:2-1-0
8:1-4-0

Race 7 Palace Of Holyroodhouse Stakes (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize

$45,701
$14,248

$19,076
$51,418
$10,663
$63,590

$40,961

$27,144
$46,221
$29,437

$7,977
$20,082

$7,465
$25,175
$22,250

$9,260
$19,034
$25,648
$14,803

UK: 6:10 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:10 am
QLD: 3:10 am

NT: 2:40 am

SA: 2:40 am

WA: 1:10 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

40% 70% 15
0% 33% 21

132
132

SCRATCHED

17% 33% 4
3% 6/% 13
67/% 6/% 22

9% 82% 24

130
128
128
127

SCRATCHED

14% 50% 11

126

SCRATCHED

40% 100% 7

1% 43% 1
63% 63% 12
3% 6/% 19
2% 6% 23

125
125
125
123
123

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

25% 50% 14
17% 8% 9

9% 55% 10

0% 22% 5
18% 45% 18
25% 38% 20
13% 63% 25
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I3 BEDFORD FLYER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Clodovil Dam Nafa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rp Racing Ltd

Colours Red and royal blue (quartered), checked sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good
19

10f13 YORK Fri14May21 5f CL3Hcp Good
20f13 THIR  Sat17Apr21 5f CL3Hcp Good
40f8 LING Wed 10Mar21 6f CL3Hcp Synth
1of7 LING Wed 25Nov20 5f CL4 Synth
5 & A FIRST COMPANY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Pira Palace
Breeder Unknown

Owners Northern Marking Ltd

Colours Yellow, purple and yellow chevrons on sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good
19
40f8 YORK Thul3May2l 5fCL1 Good
20f8 CHES Wed5May21 5fCL2Hcp Soft
50f11 NEWM Fri90ct20  5fCL1 Soft
30f11 AYR  Fri18Sep20 5fCL1 Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Hala Hala

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Sultan Ali

Colours Dark blue, orange star and star on cap
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  5f Cl2hcp Good
19
60of8 ASCO Wed 28Apr21 6f CL1 Good
90f10 KEMP Sat5Sep20  6f CL1 Synth
12 of 14 YORK  Thu 20Aug20 6f CL1 Good
20f7 ASCO Sun26Jul20 6fCL1 Good

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $45,701
W&P% 40-70

Trainer J L Eyre
Jockey Lewis Edmunds 132.0kg
Win Range 1003m - 1011m

Career 10:4-2-1 12 Mths 11:4-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:4-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Edmunds O9-|(t))6 15 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Edmunds 09-|(t))2 7 6/1 Bedford Flyer 09-02 st-lbs 1.00L 0:58.7
st-Ibs
L Edmunds 09-|(t))7 1 13/2 Tweet Tweet 08-09 st-Ibs 2.50L 0:56.99
st-Ibs
L Edmunds 09-|(t))4 6  6/1 Rohaan 09-04 st-lbs 2.25L 1:09.77
st-Ibs
LEdmunds  10-03 7  2/1 Bedford Flyer 10-03 st-lbs 1.00L 0:56.94
st-Ibs
Trainer D Carroll Barrier 21
Jockey Harrison Shaw 132.0kg Prizemoney $14,248
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Shaw 09—|(l))6 21 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
H Shaw 09—|(l))2 1 17/2 Winter Power 09-02 st-lbs 8.75L 0:58.26
st-lbs
H Shaw 09—|(l))7 2 8/1 Showalong 08-12 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:04.11
st-lbs
P J Mcdonald 09—|(l))1 9 50/1 Winter Power 08-12 st-lbs 6.25L 0:59.75
st-lbs
P Hanagan 09—|(l))3 5 250/1 Winter Power 08-12 st-lbs 1.25L 1:00.2
st-lbs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 4
Jockey James Doyle 130.0kg Prizemoney $19,076
Win Range 1207m W&P% 17-33
Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09-|(l))4 4 Significantly 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 08-”1)2 5 28/1 Rohaan 09-01 st-lbs 5.50L 1:13.67
st-Ibs
J P Spencer 08-”1)2 7 16/1 Mighty Gurkha 09-01 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:12.17
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(l))0 2 9/1 Miss Amulet 09-00 st-lbs 12.50L 1:10.71
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(l))0 6  7/1 Santosha 09-00 st-lbs 0.75L 1:14.53
st-Ibs
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I3 WARRIOR BRAVE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Twilight Son Dam Gladiatrix

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Horse Watchers

Colours Black, orange seams and sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good
19
20f9 SAND Sat12Jun2l 5fCL1 Good
1of4 GOOD Fri30Apr21  5fCL3Hcp Good
50f6 NOTT Wed 7Apr21 5f CL3NHF Good
1of3 LING Sun24Jan21 6f CL3Hcp Synth
‘& [ BOOMSHALAA
7 3year old b unknown

Sire Shalaa Dam Summer Collection

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, large black spots and spots on cap
Race Details Track
20f19 ROYA Fril8un21l  5fCl2hcp Good
1of15 WIND Mon 31May21 6f CL5SNv Good
1of9 KEMP Wed 14Apr21 6f CL5Nv Synth
50f7 YARM Wed 15Jul20 7f CL5Nv Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Garswood Dam Rosebride

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Laughton & Mrs E Burke

Colours Red, black inverted triangle and star on cap
Race Details Track
10f19 ROYA Fri18Jun21  5fCl2hcp Good
20f5 HAMI Sun2May21 5fCL2 Good
20f9  NEWM Thu 15Apr21 6f CL2Hcp Good
60f8 LING Wed10Mar21 6f CL3Hcp Synth
1of5 NEWC Tue200ct20 6fCL2 Synth

Trainer M Appleby Barrier 13
Jockey S De Sousa 128.0kg Prizemoney $51,418
Win Range 1006m - 1208m W&P% 33-67
Career 9:3-2-1 12 Mths 10:3-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S D Sousa O9-|(t))2 13 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S D Sousa O9-|(t))0 6 11/2 Atalis Bay 09-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:00.68
st-Ibs
T Marquand O9-|(t))7 2 10/3 Warrior Brave 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 0:59.33
st-Ibs
A Rawlinson 08]%)2 3 11/2 Atalis Bay 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 0:59.12
st-Ibs
A Rawlinson O9-|(t))5 4 1/2 Warrior Brave 09-05 st-lbs 0.75L 1:10.31
st-Ibs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 22
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $10,663
Win Range 1207m - 1218m W&P% 67-67
Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Atzeni 09—|(l))2 22 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A Atzeni 09—|(l))9 8 evens Boomshalaa 09-09 st-lbs 0.75L 1:12.85
st-lbs
J Mitchell 09—|(l))2 4 11/8 Boomshalaa 09-02 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:11.98
st-lbs
A Atzeni 09-05 1 11/4 Harold Shand 09-05 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:25.15
st-lbs
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 24
Jockey C Lee 127.0kg Prizemoney $63,590
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 9-82
Career 11:1-7-1 12 Mths 12:2-7-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-5-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Clee 09-|(l))1 24 $11 Significantly 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
CLee 09-|(l))6 5 16/5 Dragon Symbol 09-09 st-lbs 3.25L 0:59.04
st-Ibs
C Lee 09-|(l))3 1 15/2 Creative Force 09-01 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:12.41
st-Ibs
C Lee 09-|(l))5 3 15/2 Rohaan 09-04 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:09.77
st-Ibs
Clee 09-|(l))2 2 5/1Significantly 09-02 st-bs 0.75L 1:11.7
st-Ibs

Royal Ascot | Page 37



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

J
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iy 4
',//> K] REBEL AT DAWN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Ragtime Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Carl Waters & Mrs E Burke

Colours Aquamarine, dark blue sash, dark blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good
%901‘ 5 CHES Sat12Jun2l 5fCL3Hcp Good
1of6  NOTT Wed2Jun21 5fCL3Hcp Good
30f14 NEWM Sat15May21 6f CL2Hcp Good
70f13 THIR  Sat17Apr21 5f CL3Hcp Good

Y1 [ ropmaSTER

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Gutaifan Dam Best New Show

Breeder Unknown

Owners Laurence Bellman

Colours Royal blue, yellow stripe, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good
%901‘ 7 DONC Fri23Apr21  6f CL3Hcp Good
20f7 PONT Tue6Apr21  6f CL3Hcp Good
30f8 LING Wed 10Mar21 6f CL3Hcp Synth
1of11 KEMP Wed 25Nov20 6f CL5SNv Synth

4 & [E]DENSE STAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Condensed

Breeder Unknown

Owners Jesmond Racing & Partners

Colours Light blue, dark green chevrons on sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good
513901‘ 9 SAND Sat12jun21l 5fCL1 Good
4of 6 HAYD Fri2lMay21 6fCL1 Heavy
30f7 CHEL Thu29Apr21 6fCLL Synth
40f11 CHAN Tue 10Nov20 5f102y CL

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 11
Jockey B A Curtis 126.0kg Prizemoney $40,961
Win Range 1009m - 1013m W&P% 14-50
Career 14:2-2-3 12 Mths 15:2-2-3 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-3 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-|(t))0 11 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))7 3 5/2 Lost My Sock 08-05 st-lbs L 1:00.62
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-|(t))7 6  11/4 Rebel At Dawn 09-07 st-lbs 1.00L 0:57.6
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 08]%)0 9 40/1 Jumby 09-04 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:12.75
st-Ibs
C Lee 09-06 11 17/2 Tweet Tweet 08-09 st-lbs 6.25L 0:56.99
st-Ibs
Trainer E Walker Barrier 7
Jockey Tom Marquand 125.0kg Prizemoney $27,144

Win Range 1207m W&P% 40-100

Career 5:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:2-2-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 08#}3 7 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09]%1 4 5/4 Seven Brothers 08-12 st-lbs L 1:12.44
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 08#}3 7 16/5 Bickerstaffe 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:14.22
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 08#}1 7 13/2 Rohaan 09-04 st-lbs 0.25L 1:09.77
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09]%8 1 4/11 Popmaster 09-08 st-lbs 1.00L 1:14.05
st-Ibs
Trainer S C Williams Barrier 1
Jockey Marco Ghiani 125.0kg Prizemoney $46,221
Win Range 1156m W&P% 7-43
Career 14:1-2-3 12 Mths 15:1-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M Ghiani 08-”1)3 1 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

D Egan 08-|(l))9 7 28/1 Atalis Bay 09-00 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:00.68
st-Ibs

C Beasley 08-08 1 251 Twili79ht Spinner 08-08 st-lbs 9.00L
st-Ibs 1:19.1

S D Sousa 09-00 1 16/1 HapEJy Romance 09-02 st-lbs 3.50L
st-1bs 1:105

P C Boudot 08-”1)0 Suesa 08-09 st-lbs 4.75L 1:09.73
st-Ibs
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" [} MO CELITA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Camacho Dam Asterism

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Howden & Mr David Redvers

Colours White and purple (quartered), diabolo on sleeves

Race Details Track
50f19 ROYA Fri18Jun21  5fCl2hcp Good
1of11 HAYD Sat29May21l 6f CL4Hcp Soft
10f9 HAYD Sat22May21 6f CL4Hcp Heavy
l1of5 BEVE TuellMay21l 5fCL6 Soft
1of9 THIR Sat8May2l 6fCL6 Soft

B EQUALITY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Equiano Dam Penny Drops

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kennet Valley Thoroughbreds I

Colours Navy blue, red and light blue hoop and armlets, white cap

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good
19
l1of5 WOLV Sat24Apr21 5f21y CL5Nv Synth
20f6  LING Wed 7Apr21  6f CL5SNv Synth
40f8 WIND Mon 190ct20 5f 21y CL5Nv Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dream Ahead Dam High Spice

Breeder Unknown

Owners Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Colours Black, red stars, black sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  5f Cl2hcp Good
19
1of8 KEMP Wed 9Jun2l 6f CL4Hcp Synth
lof 7 CARL Fri28May21 5fCL4Hcp Soft
20f10 GOOD Fri21May21 5f CL4Hcp Soft
3of 7 SOUT Thu29Apr2l1 7f CL5Nv Synth

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $29,437
W&P% 63-63

Trainer Adrian Nicholls
Jockey Oisin Murphy 125.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 8:5-0-0 12 Mths 9:5-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:3-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
O Murphy 08]%)3 12 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Coughlan 09-|(t))4 9 10/3 Mo Celita 09-04 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:14.67
st-Ibs
L Coughlan 09-|(t))2 9 3/1 Mo Celita 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:19.9
st-Ibs
L Coughlan 09-|(t))2 1 2/13 Mo Celita 09-02 st-lbs 7.00L 1:05.6
st-Ibs
L Coughlan ~ 08-07 6  7/4 Mo Celita 08-07 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:14.07
st-Ibs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 19
Jockey K Shoemark 123.0kg Prizemoney $7,977

Win Range 1025m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Shoemark 08]%)1 19 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09—|(l))2 6 8/15 Equality 09-02 st-Ibs 9.00L 1:00.61
st-lbs
M Ghiani 09—|(l))2 6 7/1 Crimson Sand 09-09 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:10.36
st-lbs
K Shoemark 09—|(l))2 3 11/4 Good Listener 09-02 st-bs 5.25L 1:02.4
st-lbs
Trainer H J Evans Barrier 23
Jockey Laura Pearson 123.0kg Prizemoney $20,082
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 22-67
Career 9:2-1-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Pearson 08-”1)1 23 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Pearson 09-04 3 15/2 Dream Composer 09-04 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:12.99
E Mackenzie  08-13 7  3/1 Dream Composer 08-13 st-lbs 1.25L
st-Ibs 1:03.19
E Mackenzie 09-|(l))7 6 20/1 Four Adaay 08-12 st-lbs 0.75L 1:01.56
st-Ibs
D C Costello 09-|(l))5 6 9/1 Join Forces 09-00 st-lbs 5.25L 1:31.85
st-Ibs
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L/5 K] DESERT GULF

3 year old b unknown
Sire Kodiac Dam Sabaweeya
Breeder Unknown

Trainer W J Knight
Jockey Hollie Doyle 119.0kg
Win Range 1225m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $7,465
W&P% 25-50

Owners Mr Saif Al Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, black sash, black sleeves, yellow armlets, yellow cap, black star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun21  5f Cl2hcp Good  H Doyle 08-|(t))7 14 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
60f9 LING Tue25May2l 6f CL4Hcp Synth  C Shepherd 09-|(t))6 4 11/1 Excel Power 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.64
st-Ibs
30f10 WOLV Tue 20Apr21 7f 36y CL5Nv Synth  SW Kelly 09-|(t))8 3 2/1153t¥g§h Performer 09-06 st-Ibs 2.75L
st-lbs 3L
40of 5 NEWC Tue 200ct20 6f CL2 Synth  C Shepherd 09-|(t))6 3 5/1Significantly 09-02 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:11.7
st-lbs
10f9 WOLV Tue 29Sep20 6f 20y CL5Nv Synth  C Shepherd 09-|(t))2 4 11/2 Desert Gulf 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:13.28
st-lbs
Y m H EY M R Trainer R Varian Barrier 9
Jockey David Egan 117.0kg Prizemoney $25,175
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1013m W&P% 17-83
Sire Territories Dam Filona
gfv‘;ﬁgfsrm'é”g;"c?ng - Career 61-13 12 Mths 71-1-3  1stUp 20-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Violet, white quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good D Egan 08]%5 9 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
6of 7 CARL  Fri28May21 5f CL4Hcp Soft J Watson 09]%6 2 15/81%5e1%m Composer 08-13 st-lbs 8.50L
st-lbs U3,
30f13 YORK Fril4May21 5fCL3Hcp Good A Atzeni 08#}0 2 10/3 Bedford Flyer 09-02 st-lbs 3.25L 0:58.7
st-lbs
1of5 NOTT Wed 280ct20 5fCL3 Soft R Ryan 08#}1 4 3/1 Hey Mr08-11 st-lbs 1.75L 1:03.35
st-lbs
20f10 YORK Fri90ct20  5f89y CL3 Soft F Norton 08]%4 10 11/2 Imperium Blue 08-09 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:05.83
st-lbs
/ © SHALAA As KER Trainer A Keatley Barrier 10
5 [k Jockey Cieren Fallon 115.0kg Prizemoney $22,250
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 9-55

Sire Shalaa Dam Miracle Seeker
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ontoawinner, Andy Finneran Career 11:1-3-2 12 Mths 12:1-3-2 1st Up 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Yellow and whité (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 40-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun2l  5f Cl2hcp Good  CFallon 08-|(l))3 10 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
19 st-lbs
8of14 NEWM Sat 15May21 6f CL2Hcp Good S P Davis 08-|(l))5 14 66/1 Jumby 09-04 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:12.75
st-Ibs
50f5 NOTT Tue27Apr21 5f CL4Hcp Good B A Curtis 09-|(l))4 5 11/8 Fighter Pilot 08-13 st-Ibs 3.50L 0:58.61
st-Ibs
30f13 THIR  Sat17Apr21 5f CL3Hcp Good D CCostello 08-”1)3 7 17/2 Tweet Tweet 08-09 st-lbs 2.50L 0:56.99
st-Ibs
20f10 NOTT Wed 7Apr21 5f CL4Hcp Good D CCostello 09-|(l))7 4 10/1 Batraan 09-00 st-lbs 0.20L 0:59.3
st-Ibs
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4 £ EEWINGS OF A DOVE

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Silk Bow

Breeder Unknown

Owners Phil Cunningham

Colours White, grey sleeves, black stars, black cap

Trainer R Spencer Barrier 5

Jockey Hayley Turner 115.0kg Prizemoney $9,260

Win Range - W&P% 0-22

Career 9:0-2-0 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fri18Jun21  5f Cl2hcp Good  H Turner 08-03 5 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L

%901‘ 14 BATH Fril6Apr21 5fCL1 Good  H Turner Sgl(t))g 9 33/1 Declaring Love 09-02 st-Ibs 2.25L 0:59.68
40f9 WOLV Mon 16Nov20 5f 21y CL5Nv Synth S D Sousa Sgl(t))g 1 2/1 Radrizzani 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:01.74

8of11 NEWM Fri90ct20  5fCL1 Soft K Shoemark 8}3% 10 100/1 Winter Power 08-12 st-Ibs 10.75L 0:59.75
20f6 LING Wed 2Sep20 5f CLSNv Good K Shoemark (E%:lsi 6 6/5 Night On Earth 09-09 st-Ibs 0.30L 0:57.51
/| EE1BABA REZA ey Nets Gy ey S904

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Garswood Dam Friendship Is Love

Breeder Unknown

Owners M Sanaei

Colours Light blue, light blue and beige diabolo on sleeves

Win Range 1208m - 1408m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-1-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good N Currie 08-02 18 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L

411901‘ 9 LING Tue25May21 6f CL4Hcp Synth D Probert Sglgi 10 14/1 Excel Power 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:10.64

l1of6 LING Thu29Apr21 6f CL4Hcp Synth D Probert 3;[3% 4 14/1 Baba Reza 08-12 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:11.22

60f7 WOLV Mon 5Apr21 7f 36y CL4Hcp Synth D Probert Sglgé 8 16/1 Zwelela 09-01 st-lbs 5.25L 1:28.61

4of5 LING Mon4Jan2l 7f CL4Hcp Synth A Kirby (E%:Oié 5 85/40 Fayathaan 09-05 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:24.84

4 ¢ BIFANTASY MASTER oy Do 120 ey 256t

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Sepoy Dam Dinvar Diva

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Fantasy Fellowship B

Colours Red and white (halved), white sleeves, red stars, white cap, red star

Win Range 1013m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f19 ROYA Fri18Jun21l  5f Cl2hcp Good R Dawson 08-00 20 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L

40f6  NOTT Wed 2Jun2l 5f CL3Hcp Good R Dawson 3}3”1)5 4 4/1 Rebel At Dawn 09-07 st-lbs 1.50L 0:57.6
14 of 14 NEWM Sat 15May21 6f CL2Hcp Good D Keenan ggl(l)); 13 50/1 Jumby 09-04 st-Ibs 13.00L 1:12.75
20f5 SAND Fri23Apr21  5f CL2Hcp Good  H Doyle ggl(l)); 2 9/2 Nelson Gay 08-06 st-lbs 6.50L 1:01.68
40of 5 NOTT Wed 280ct20 5fCL3 Soft T Marquand é%:(l);é 6 3/1 Hey Mr08-11 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:03.35
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J={" 5 COOPERATION

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Ripalong

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Colours White, gold braid, green sleeves, green cap with gold tassel

Race Details Track
UPLof ROYA Fril8Jun2l  5fCl2hcp Good
%901‘ 7 HAMI Thu3Jun2l  6f CL5Nv Good
20f7 SOUT  Tue 20Apr21 6f CL5Md Synth
20f10 PONT Tue 6Apr21  6f CL5SNv Good
50f12 YORK Wed 19Aug20 6f CL2 Good

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 25
Jockey P Mathers 112.0kg Prizemoney $14,803
Win Range 1212m W&P% 13-63
Career 8:1-4-0 12 Mths 9:1-4-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-3-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mathers 08-|(t))0 25 Significantly 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-|(t))2 9 8/11 Cooperation 09-02 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:11.18
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 09-|(t))3 4 11/8 Barney's Bay 09-03 st-lbs 2.00L 1:18.45
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-|(t))2 6  4/1 Spycatcher 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:17.15
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 08]%)1 8  16/1 Cairn Island 08-12 st-lbs 5.00L 1:12.26
st-Ibs
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